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LIGNANO SABBIADORO (UD) - ITALY
Friday 25, Saturday 26 and Sunday 27 of march 2011

FRIDAY 25 MARCH: 17 — 20 arrival and control documents — 21,30 technical meeting

‘“ SATURDAY 26 MARCH: 8,15 warm up 9,10 opening ceremony 9,20 50 AP — 800 SF
14,30 warm up 15,10: 50 BF — 200 SF — 100 IM
SUNDAY 27 MARCH: 8,15 warm up 9,10: 100 BF — 100 SF — 400 SF
14,30 warm up 15,10: 50 SF — 200 BF — 4X100 SF — closing ceremony



Italia ) ) .
Federazione Sportiva Nazionale

riconosciuta dal CONI

C.MAS.
FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA PESCA SPORTIVA ED ATTIVITA' SUBACQUEE
CMAS WORLD CUP - 3rd LIGNANO SABBIADORO TROPHY
LIGNANO SABBIADORO (UD)-ITALY 26-27/03/2010
Club athletes  races relays
1 ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 21 61 4
2 AIX NATATION - FRANCE 8 23 1
3 AQUANI-NIVELLES-BELGIUM 5 13 1
4 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 6 18 1
5 ASD NUOTO RIETI - ITALY 8 20
6 ASD SWEET TEAM NP MODENA - ITALY 14 28 4
7 CAFAM - COLOMBIA 7 21 1
8 CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 18 54 3
9 CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 7 21 1
10 CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE - FRANCE 1 3
11 CLUB SPORTIF DU KREMLIN - FRANCE 1 3
12 CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE 2 6
13 CN FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 4 11 1
14 FLOTA GDYNIA - POLAND 1 3
15 IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 7 19 1
16 KPA 3 MAY - CROATIA 4 12
17 KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 6 18 1
18 KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 4 12
19 KSP TRITON SALA - SLOVAKIA 1 3
20 KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 9 29
21 KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN -CZECH REPUBLIC 11 41 2
22 MARDU - ESTONIA 5 12
23 MARSUIN DE VALENCE - FRANCE 1 3
24 LTC - AUSTRIA 2 4
25 NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOLOS - GREECE 1 3
26 NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 10 27 2
27 NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 9 27 2
28 NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 5 15 1
29 NEW LINE AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 10 35 2
30 NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 9 27 2
31 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO -ITALY 17 47 3
32 NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 11 33 2
33 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI ITALY 8 17 2
34 NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY 3 6
35 ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK SPAIN 9 26 2
36 ORKA SWIETOCHLOWICE - POLAND 1 3
37 PARIS OLYMPIQUE PALMES - FRANCE 9 25 2
38 PIK MORNAR - CROATIA 1 3
39 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY 6 18
40 ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALME - FRANCE 5 15
41 SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 6 18
42 SC RESA FINSWIMMING - GERMANY 1 3
43 SIS ROMA NUOTO - ITALY 1 3
44 SNP PADOVA - ITALY 11 33 2
45 SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES - FRANCE 8 24
46 SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 4 12 1
47 SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY 2 6
48 SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 5 13
49 TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 6 18 1
50 TC HARTZ - GERMANY 8 24 1
51 TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY 3 9
52 TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND 2 6




53 TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALMES - FRANCE 1 3
54 TSC ROSTOCK 1957 GERMANY 3 9
55 UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC 3 9
56 VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 5 15 1
57 WKS POZNAN - POLAND 1 3
TOT TOT TOT
337 973 47
Mt 50 APNOEA GIRLS
POS LIC CMAS SURNAME NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME
1 ITA/FOO NAP005288  MARCARELLI BENEDETTA 1995 JUN w ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
2 GRE/F00 006877 NTOURANIDI SOFIA 1994 JUN w A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
3 FRAFOONAP004919  SERY JEANNE 1995 JUN w AIX NATATION - FRANCE
4 EST/F00003255 KOTSKINA JANA 1996 JUN w MAARDU FC - ESTONIA
5  ITA/IFOONAP005367  BELLINI FEDERICA 1996 JUN w NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
6 GRE/F01 009924 PAPADOPOULOU NIKOLETA 1997 JUN w A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
7  FRAFOONAP006669  DUPONT MATHILDE 1994 JUN w AIX NATATION - FRANCE
8  FRAFOONAP006546  SEBASTIA LEA 1997 JUN w CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
9 CZECHFOONAP004900 FIGAROVA VENDULA 1995 JUN w KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
10 ITA/FOONAP007032  OLMASTRONI ALICE 1997 JUN w ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
11 CZE/F00-003388 SVOBODOVA RADKA 1994 JUN w NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
12 FRA/FOONAP006743  FACHE ANNA 1995 JUN w SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
13 GER/F00008837 LORENZ PIA 1996 JUN w NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
14 CZECHFOONAP006804 HANZELKOVA MARTINA 1997 JUN w KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
15 SVKF00003558 POLOVINCAKOVA DENISA 1994 JUN w KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
16 GERFOONAP008266  FISCHER LUISE 1995 JUN w TC HARZ - GERMANY
17 GER/F00009905 WUNDERICH NATALIE 1996 JUN w NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
18 FRAFOONAP9956 FRADET MARINE 1996 JUN w SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
19  GERFOONAP008269  KUHN TESSA 1996 JUN w TC HARZ - GERMANY
20  ITA/FOONAP005355  FONTANESI ALESSIA 1996 JUN w ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
21 ITA/IFOONAP008714  DRAGHIN MARTINA 1997 JUN w ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
22 FRAFOONAP006628  BOTTEY MORGANE 1995 JUN w CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE - FRANCE
23 CZE/F00-009990 STRELCOVA LUCIE 1996 JUN w NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
24  GERFOONAP008873  ELSA HAUSDORF 1994 JUN w SC RIESA FINSWIMMING - GERMANY
Mt 50 APNOEA BOYS
POS LIC CMAS SURNAME NAME YEAR GROUP TEAM'S NAME
1 FRAFOONAP004921  NOIR ALEXANDRE 1994 JUN M AIX NATATION - FRANCE
2 CZECHFOONAP004899 MAZAC MARTIN 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
3 CZECHFOONAP003389 JAROLIM JAKUB 1995 JUN M KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
4 FRAFOONAP006535 BARUCCI FLORENT 1994 JUN M CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
5 GER/F00006794 ZEUNER SIDNEY 1996 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
6 GRE/F00 006881 THEODORIDIS ANASTASIOS 1995 JUN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
7  ITA/IFOONAP005317  SEMINERIO DAVIDE 1994 JUN M NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY
8  ITA/IFOONAP005346  MILAN ALBERTO 1994 JUN M SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
9 POL/FO1 009942 KRZYSPIAK TOMASZ 1994 JUN M ORKA SWIETOCHLOWICE - POLAND
10 ITA/FOONAP005283  CIANFONI MASSIMILIANO 1995 JUN M ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
11 SVK/FOONAP004943  SKACANYI TOMAS 1996 JUN M KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
12 GRE/F01 009923 PAPADOPOULOS PANAGIOTIS 1995 JUN M A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
13 CZEFOONAP009999  RAIN VOJTECH 1996 JUN M UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC
14  FRA/FOONAP010013  SAADANI IYAGH 1995 JUN M ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
15  ESP/FOONAP007147  ZUBIZARRETA JOKIN 1994 JUN M IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
16 ITA/IFOONAP007044  BUOSI NICOLA 1995 JUN M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
17 ITA/IFOONAP009925  AGLIOLO GALLITTO FABRIZIO 1994 JUN M ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
18 GER/F00008835 HEISE SEBASTIAN 1995 JUN M NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY

TIME
0.17,64
0.18,04
0.17,80
0.19,50
0.18,91
0.19,76
0.19,00
0.19,65
0.19,76
0.20,00
0.20,22
0.20,20
0.20,50
0.20,47
0.21,78
0.21,50
0.21,02
0.21,50
0.21,60
0.21,00
0.24,00
0.19,89
0.23,26
0.22,00

TIME
0.15,60
0.16,41
0.17,15
0.16,07
0.17,01
0.16,61
0.16,40
0.16,99
0.17,60
0.16,77
0.17,82
0.18,10
0.18,50
0.18,00
0.17,57
0.19,20
0.20,00
0.19,25

RESULT
0.17,86
0.18,03
0.18,08
0.18,99
0.19,32
0.19,49
0.19,59
0.19,76
0.19,92
0.20,16
0.20,26
0.20,63
0.20,65
0.20,88
0.21,12
0.21,16
0.21,22
0.21,42
0.21,46
0.21,85
0.21,90
0.22,06
0.22,21
0.22,50

RESULT
0.15,72
0.15,77
0.16,22
0.16,26
0.16,49
0.16,51
0.16,69
0.16,90
0.17,00
0.17,14
0.17,88
0.17,89
0.18,03
0.18,14
0.18,47
0.18,61
0.18,85
0.19,12

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
9
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POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
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19
20
21

FRA/FOONAP010014
GRE/FOONAP010647
ITA/FOONAP007034
SVK/FOONAP006819

Mt 50 APNOEA WOMEN

POS
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LIC CMAS
COLFOONAP002185
FRA/F00 000777
GRE/FOONAP004043
006788
FRA/FOONAP001210
FRA/F00 003546
EST/F00001228
ITA/FOONAP003762
ESP/FOONAP003523
FRAFOONAP002646
AUTFOONAP000533
ITA/FOO NAP002067
FRA/FOONAP006530
ITA/FOONAP000114
AUTFOONAP009028
CZE/F009995
ESP/FOONAP005156

CZECHFOONAP005559

ITA/FOONAP005307
GERFOONAP010039
GRE/FOONAP010649

SVKF00006910

ITA/FOONAPO10359

ITA/FOONAP005310

ITA/FOONAP005184
ITA/FOONAP002089

Mt 50 APNOEA MEN

POS

LIC CMAS
GRE/F00 006883
GRE/FOONAP001129
FRA/F00 002737
POL/F01000215
EST/F00001221
ITAFOONAP005382
ITAFOONAP000088
ITA/FOONAP005318
FRA/FOONAP003383
GERFOONAP001206
004812
SVK/FOONAP001887
CZEFOONAP003397
ESP/FOONAP003535
ESP/F00-002038
SVK/FOONAP001198
GER/F00010029

MAKHLOUF AMIR
LEVENTIS VASILEIOS
ALESSANDRO PICCHIO
CIERNY ONDREJ

SURNAME NAME
VICTORIA PEREZ

HEITZ CAMILLE

KTENA SOFIA

VOGEL PATRICIA
BOURON CAMILLE
PASQUALOTTI LEA
SATTAROVA GALIJA
BATTILANI LAURA
VARELA MARA
FILS-LYCAON MEREDITH
KASTNER ANITA
DOGANA STEFANIA
DUMONTIER ALISON
CAROSI GAIA

CHUDZIK JULIA
ELEFANTOVA LENKA
ZUBELDIA INGE
GASPERIKOVA ANDREA
FLORIAN VERONICA
LNDE JENNY
PANTELIDI ALEXANDRA
JANIGOVA KATARINA
ZECCHINI ALESSIA
PELLEGRINO ALESSIA

DIRKMAAT FARIDA
RAO SIMONA

SURNAME NAME
BALDWIN WILLIAM PAUL
DIMARIDIS ACHILLEFS

FERNANDEZ CASTILLO MAURICIO

SZURMIEJ MATEUSZ
DROZDOV ALEKSANDER
CRISTOFARI GIONA
MANCINI GIANLUCA
TUGNOLI JULIO

COVILI SEBASTIEN
SCHAFER TIM

RIEDEL NICK

IDESIC MICHAL
PELESKA OLDRICH
MONGE PATXI
FERNANDEZ FERNANDO
VACULCIK PAVOL
STRIEGLER MALTE

1996
1995
1997
1994

YEAR
1980
1986
1986
1991
1990
1987
1983
1993
1992
1990
1990
1992
1993
1989
1993
1988
1993
1993
1993
1991
1977
1993
1992
1993

1992
1992

YEAR
1992
1980
1987
1985
1992
1993
1980
1991
1990
1988
1993
1991
1993
1967
1990
1985
1993

JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

SEN
SEN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

i
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ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA

TEAM'S NAME
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOLOS - GREECE
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
MAARDU FC - ESTONIA
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME - FRANCE
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
TC HARZ - GERMANY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY

NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY - out of race
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY - out of race

TEAM'S NAME
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND
MAARDU FC - ESTONIA
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY
NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY

0.18,78
0.19,90
0.22,00
0.17,50

TIME
0.16,96
0.17,01
0.17,80
0.18,20
0.17,85
0.18,06
0.17,30
0.17,84
0.18,38
0.19,59
0.19,26
0.18,72
0.18,00
0.19,10
0.19,22
0.21,26
0.20,83
0.21,12
0.21,00
0.21,80
0.21,80
0.23,23
0.23,50
0.27,00

0.20,32
ST

TIME
0.15,34
0.15,40
0.14,99
0.15,50
0.15,13
0.15,86
0.15,15
0.15,91
0.15,95
0.16,12
0.16,80
0.16,18
0.16,30
0.16,29
0.16,46
0.16,90
0.16,28

0.19,93

0.20,23

0.20,77
DNS

RESULT
0.17,17
0.17,31
0.17,80
0.17,81
0.17,81
0.18,32
0.18,34
0.18,43
0.18,54
0.19,03
0.19,32
0.19,36
0.19,45
0.19,77
0.19,89
0.20,55
0.20,67
0.20,93
0.21,31
0.21,76
0.22,78
0.23,03
0.23,98
0.27,05

0.19,55
0.21,99

RESULT
0.15,21
0.15,39
0.15,43
0.15,63
0.15,77
0.15,84
0.15,86
0.16,10
0.16,17
0.16,20
0.16,24
0.16,57
0.16,61
0.16,68
0.16,73
0.16,74
0.16,75

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
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POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
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17 FRA/F00 006550
19  GERFOONAP002659
20 ITA/FOONAP00696
21 GERFOONAP008271
22 ITA/FOONAP005365
24  FRA/FOONAP010015
25  ESP/FOONAP006756
26  CRO/FOONAP010660
27 ITA/FOONAP003609
28 ITAFOONAP003695
29 ITA/FOONAP010357
30 AUTFOONAP06001980
31 ITA/FOONAP003764
32 ITA/FOONAP010008
33 ITA/FOONAP009926
34  GRE/FOONAPO010646
35  SVK/FOONAPO001194
36 ESP/F00-005148
37  ITA/FOO NAP002074

GER/F00008839
FRA/F002594

CZECHFOONAPQ03387
SVK/FOONAP006778
CZECHFOONAPO006805

Mt 800 SURFACE GIRLS

POS

LIC CMAS
1 SVKF00005142
2 ITA/FOONAP003769
3 ITA/FOO NAP002068
4 FRAF00008856
5 FRAFOONAP004920
6 ITA/FOONAP005309
7 SVKF00003558
8 ITA/FOONAP005366
9 FRAFOONAP009619
10 ITA/FOONAPO007032
11 AUTFOONAP008686
12 ITA/FOONAP010037
13 FRA/FOONAP006709
14 FRA/FOONAP006710
15 CZE/F00-009990
16 GERFOONAP010040
17 010666
18 010667
19  AUTFOONAP010327
20 CZE/F00-009993

21 COLFOONAP009247

Mt 800 SURFACE BOYS

POS

LIC CMAS
1 ITA/FOONAP003763

AOUIDAD ANTOINE
SCHAFER JAKOB
SANTAMBROGIO MATTIA
KALIS CHRIS

BELLINI ALESSANDRO
ABDELKHALEK SAMI
ESTEBAN MIKEL
BIRIMISA IVO
MIRABELLA PARIDE
DOTTI LUCA
COCCARO ALESSIO
MAURER MICHAEL
DIGIESI GIACINTO
GIAZZON RICCARDO
SCARANO SIMONE
LEVENTIS DIMITRIOS
FIALA PATRIK
BERMEJO JON
CAVINA ROBERTO

GRAF SVEN
COCHOU NICOLAS

BARTEK JAN
TERKOVIC RICHARD
DOFEK ONDREJ

SURNAME NAME
HANAKOVA IVANA
SANVITO SARAH
CRIVELLARI GIORGIA
MORIN TIPHANIE
NOIR AMANDINE
MAGOGA LAURA
POLOVINCAKOVA DENISA
MURABITO ALESSIA
RONDI JEANNE
OLMASTRONI ALICE
POLJANC TANJA
BARELLI VANESSA
CORRE ANAIS
CORRE MATHILDE
STRELCOVA LUCIE
MAAK CHANTAL
KOKESOVA LENKA
JURECKOVA NIKOLA
ZRILIC SARA
CERNOUSKOVA KLARA
CAMILA BAEZ

SURNAME NAME
ALLEGRETTI GIANLUCA

1982
1990
1990
1988
1993
1979
1986
1992
1990
1992
1992
1985
1992
1982
1993
1992
1990
1991
1992

1972
1985

1994
1993
1997

YEAR
1994
1995
1994
1996
1996
1994
1994
1996
1997
1997
1996
1996
1995
1995
1996
1994
1997
1997
1997
1997
1995

YEAR
1994

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

SEN
SEN

JUN
SEN
JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
JUN
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PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
TC HARZ - GERMANY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
PIK MORNAR - CROATIA
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
LTC - AUSTRIA
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY

NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE

KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC - out of race
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA - out of race
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC - out of race

TEAM'S NAME
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
CSAKB - FRANCE
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
AIX NATATION - FRANCE

ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA

NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC

TC HARZ - GERMANY
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
CAFAM - COLOMBIA

TEAM'S NAME
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY

0.15,99
0.16,49
0.18,00
0.17,10
0.17,00
0.16,50
0.18,78
0.17,00
0.17,91
0.17,50
0.20,00
0.17,85
0.18,50
0.18,00
0.21,00
0.18,70
0.18,00
0.20,76
0.17,90

0.17,17
0.15,38

0.16,64
0.17,14
0.20,20

TIME
7.34,19
7.40,00
7.55,35
8.10,56
7.58,00
7.55,00
8.10,04
8.19,00
8.25,00
8.24,00
8.45,00
8.47,44
8.40,00
8.22,00
8.49,68
8.49,80
8.45,00
8.50,00
9.35,00
9.35,09
8.00,00

TIME
7.00,00

0.16,75
0.16,79
0.17,05
0.17,39
0.17,53
0.17,61
0.17,77
0.17,90
0.17,91
0.18,15
0.18,20
0.18,38
0.18,59
0.18,68
0.18,76
0.19,05
0.19,09
0.19,29
0.19,34

DSQ
DSQ

0.16,40
0.17,61
0.18,82

RESULT
7.44,50
7.46,79
7.47,94
7.51,67
7.54,62
7.57,38
8.02,83
8.22,69
8.29,73
8.34,09
8.38,97
8.41,23
8.42,31
8.45,20
8.45,56
8.56,55
9.00,59
9.05,37
9.06,44
9.17,83
9.23,25

RESULT
6.59,05

O IR I NS e e

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

9

g o N o

POINTS
50



SVKF00008316
ITA/FOONAP010624

FRA/FOONAP009957
SVKF00005144
FRAFOONAP006536
FRAFOONAP006538
9 GER/F00004990

10 005495

11 AUTFOONAP008685
12 ESP/F00-007145
13 ESP/F00-005151
14 008391

15 FRA/FOONAP006741
16 GERFOONAPO008267
17 ITA/FOONAP008415
ITA/FOONAP008205

o ~NOoO s WN

Mt 800 SURFACE WOMEN

POS LIC CMAS
1 000503
2 CZE/F001045
3 ITA/FOONAP000349
4 POL/F01000208
5 CZE/F00/1030
6 ITAFOONAP002105
7 ITA/FOONAP002084
8 BELFOONAP001830
9 003798
10 ITAFOONAP003650
1 FRA/F00 001419
12 ITA/FOONAP004252
13 004804
14 006844
15 FRA/FO00 003549
16 ITAFOONAP003694
17 FRA/F006708
18 ITA/FOONAP005185
19 ITA/FOONAP005364
20 BELFOONAP000135
21 ITA/FOONAP003734
22 SVKF00009862

23 SVKF00009865
Mt 800 SURFACE MEN

POS LIC CMAS
1 ITAFOONAP000115

2  GER/FOONAP006986
3  GERFOONAP002660
4 ITA/FOONAP000694

5  CZEFOONAP003395
6 ITA/FOONAP008329
7  SVK/FOONAP001845
8 ESP/F00-002040

CZECHFOONAP003390

STARKO DAVID
SEMINERIO SIMONE
SPANIHEL PETR
FACHE ANTOINE
FULOP MICHAL
BRETON GREGOIRE
CRISANTE NICOLA
SENF ALEXANDER
VAN DE SAND ERIK
SETZ JOHANNES
SARASOLA JOSU
GOROSTIZU GURUTZ
TISCHER DIRK
FANIZZA MARCO
GROSSLER MICHAEL
NASSI FRANCESCO
FLORIAN FRANCESCO

SURNAME NAME

PILZ SANDRA
SVOZILOVA ZUZANA
VIERO GIORGIA
TRUSZCZYNSKA KATARZYNA
HOSTINSKA PETRA
DONADELLO VIOLA
RAVAGLIA CHIARA
SIX CHARLOTTE
HAASE CAROLIN
RIZZI ILARIA
SAINT-JOURS LISA
MERCURI ANNA
SAUPE CHRISTIN
TISCHER JULIA
LECOMTE LAURA
BISCAZZO LINDA
CINDY ELENA
CARRIERI VERONICA
SALI MARTA
GELEYENS SHARONA
PICCHIO ELEONORA
KARACSONYOVA EMESE
ZELINOVA LUCIA

SURNAME NAME

FIGINI STEFANO
LAUSCHUS MAX
OEFNER CHRISTOPH
ROTA ALBERTO
VALEK LIBOR
SOLIMAN SAYED
CHRISTOV ADAM
GARIN JUAN JOSE

1996
1996
1995
1997
1995
1994
1997
1994
1994
1995
1996
1994
1996
1996
1995
1998
1998

YEAR
1980
1989
1988
1990
1982
1990
1991
1988
1990
1993
1982
1982
1991
1992
1988
1987
1992
1993
1991
1988
1990
1997
1998

YEAR
1987
1990
1990
1991
1991
1985
1990
1990

JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

ETTEEEEELEEELELEEELELELEEEREER

S22z :¢8
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KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
TC HARZ - GERMANY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND
KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
MARSOUINS DE VALENCE - FRANCE
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA

TEAM'S NAME

C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY

TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY
TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY

UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC

NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA

ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN

7.35,59
7.05,80
7.00,19
8.09,00
7.10,00
7.22,50
7.40,00
7.30,00
7.40,00
7.50,00
8.05,46
8,36,43
8.10,00
8.15,00
8.07,80
8.26,09
9.00,00

TIME
7.20,00
7.22,80
6.59,25
7.30,00
7.39,20
7.40,00
7.36,73
7.36,60
7.49,00
7.50,00
7.42,26
7.49,94
7.45,00
7.52,00
7.54,18
8.00,00
8.03,00

ST
8.20,00
8.10,00
8.24,00
9.10,60
9.23,00

TIME
6.20,51
6.44,80
6.44,68
6.38,66
6.44,20
6.58,66
6.58,98
7.27,16

7.03,12
7.03,75
7.11,63
8.13,41
7.13,91
7.21,37
7.26,31
7.34,82
7.43,53
7.53,58
8.10,69
8.24,25
8.24,54
8.33,01
8.33,54
8.45,79
DSQ

RESULT
7.14,78
7.17,38
7.19,30
7.19,34
7.27,60
7.31,85
7.34,17
7.34,69
7.38,83
7.42,49
7.45,70
7.56,01
7.56,58
7.57,27
7.57,56
8.05,48
8.06,52
8.16,38
8.16,81
8.18,71
8.47,93
9.12,10
9.54,02

RESULT
6.22,98
6.33,16
6.39,02
6.45,39
6.53,94
7.06,31
7.11,03
7.26,06

46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
9

W hHh o N

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27



FRA/F001218
ITAFOONAP005347
ITA/FOONAP001643

Mt 50 BIFINS GIRLS

POS

© 00 NO U hWN -

©

11
12
13
14
15

LIC CMAS
ITA/FOONAP005322
CZECHFOONAP008330
CZE/F00-006799
FRAFOONAP009509
SVKF00009861
ITA/FOONAPO10007
CZECHFOONAP006804
ITA/FOONAP010641
ITA/FOONAP010360
ITAFOONAP010620
SVKF00009864
FRAFOONAP006674
ITA/FOONAP010038
ITA/FOONAP0010655
ITA/FOONAP0010656

Mt 50 BIFINS BOYS

POS

© N O~ WON =

-
- O ©

12

LIC CMAS
CZECHFOONAP004899
SVKF00005143
SVKF00008316
ITA/FOONAP009936
ITA/FOONAP005279
ITAFOONAP010618
CZECHFOONAP006805
ITA/FOONAP010356
ITA/FOONAP007043
ITA/FOONAP0010659
ITA/FOONAPO10034
ITA/FOONAP0010657
ITA/FOONAP010035
ITA/FOONAP010643
SVK/FOONAP006819
ITA/FOONAP010671
ITA/FOONAP0010654

Mt 50 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM

-
O © 00 N O O W WwhN =

LIC CMAS
ITA/FOONAP005184
CRO/FOONAP008567
CZE/F002615
ITA/FOONAP002089
ITA/FOONAPO10642
POL/F01005003
FRA/F00 007173
SVK/FOONAP010645
COLFOONAP009366
SVKF00006910

BERGERON MAXIME
GINO DAVIDE
MALLEGNI SIMONE

SURNAME NAME

POMPEI CINDY
KREPELKOVA KLARA
POLISENSKA BEATA
JOUANAUD MIREILLE ANNE
LISKOVA EMA

DE ADAMO CAMILLA
HANZELKOVA MARTINA
CAPODICASA DENISE
ALICICCO EUGENIA
FECCHIO LAURA
ERTELOVA ZUZANA
DROUGARD AXELLE
MAURO DESIREE

DE SILVESTRI VERONICA
DI SALVATORI LAVINIA

SURNAME NAME

MAZAC MARTIN

REVAY ROMAN

STARKO DAVID
BRAMBILLA ALESSANDRO
MIRABILE LUCA
MENALDO MATTIA

DOFEK ONDREJ
FERRARIS GIULIO
CONDOTTA LORENZO
MANFREDINI NICOLO'
CHIUMENTO MIRKO
ALTIERI DAVIDE

DE ANGELIS ALESSANDRO2
SIRONI MARCO

CIERNY ONDREJ

DI SALVATORI RICCARDO
PICCIOLI VALENTINO

SURNAME NAME
DIRKMAAT FARIDA
BASSI DORA
SVOZILOVA MARKETA
RAO SIMONA
CAMPELLI ELISABETTA
POLAK JUSTYNA
GUILLOTIN CLARA
LAZAROVA MARTINA
ISABELLA MENDEZ
JANIGOVA KATARINA

1986
1993
1982

YEAR
1994
1998
1995
1994
1997
1998
1997
1998
1999
1998
1998
1996
1998
1997
1999

YEAR
1995
1994
1996
1994
1994
1995
1997
1994
1997
1995
1996
1998
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995

YEAR
1992
1993
1991
1992
1992
1992
1988
1992
1992
1993

SEN
SEN
SEN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

==

S22

ETTEEETEEEEEELEZETEEEEEEE
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CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE
SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
SIS ROMA NUOTO - ITALY
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)

TEAM'S NAME
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) - out of race
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) - out of race

TEAM'S NAME
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA
KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
FLOTA GDYNIA - POLAND
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA

6.48,78
7.00,22
6.43,39

TIME
0.24,50
0.23,34
0.23,82
0.25,00
0.25,59
0.26,00
0.24.77
0.26,30
0.27,29
0.27,00
0.26,91
0.27,00
0.27,95
0.30,10
0.32,60

TIME
0.20,74
0.21,92
0.23,21
0.22,50
0.22,74
0.23,50
0.22,59
0.23,50
0.25,00
0.27,70
0.27,70
0.29,90
0.25,50
0.27,00
0.22,20
0.32,40
0.38,40

TIME
0.23,72
0.24,77
0.24,20
0.25,00
0.26,00
0.24,80
0.26,29
0.25,00
0.24,00
0.26,06

DNF
DNS
DNS

RESULT
0.24,62
0.24,64
0.25,03
0.25,36
0.25,70
0.26,01
0.26,26
0.26,73
0.26,77
0.26,77
0.26,80
0.27,77
0.27,85
0.29,38
0.32,88

RESULT
0.20,58
0.21,78
0.22,14
0.22,84
0.22,97
0.23,00
0.23,06
0.23,76
0.25,29
0.26,18
0.27,90
0.29,12
DSQ
DNS
DNS
0.30,89
0.42,85

RESULT
0.24,29
0.24,49
0.24,66
0.24,66
0.25,57
0.25,97
0.26,67
0.26,91
0.27,08
0.27,15

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
24
20
18
16
14
12

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18

POINTS
50
46
42
42
36
33
30
27
24
22

NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
PROSTAR
NAJADE
NAJADE
RONDINELLA
NAJADE
CARAVELLE
CARAVELLE
PLUMA
PROSTAR
PLUMA

NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
PROSTAR
PALAO
PROSTAR
NAJADE
PALAO
PROSTAR
RONDINELLA
RONDINELLA
RONDINELLA
RONDINELLA

PROSTAR
RONDINELLA

NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
CARAVELLE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE



11
12
13
14
15

ITA/FOONAP000119
ITA/FOONAP005306
ITA/FOONAP0010658
SVKF00008316
GRE/FOONAP008226
ITA/FOONAP005310

Mt 50 BIFINS MEN

POS

© N O~ WON =
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LIC CMAS
SVKF00004939
ITAFOONAP002127
ITAFOONAP002110
FRA/F00 004234
SVK/FOONAPO006778
CRO/FOONAP010660
ITA/FOONAPO0696
ITAFOONAP002130
FRA/F00 002737
ITA/FOONAP003735
FRA/FOONAP010015
ITA/FOONAP010517
ITA/FOO NAP002074
GRE/FOONAP004915
ITA/FOONAP008286
SVK/FOONAP005834
ESP/F00-002041
SVKF00004939
COLFOONAP009338
BELFOONAP006998
FRA/FOONAP010012
ITA/FOONAP0010651
ITA/FOONAP0010653

Mt 200 SURFACE GIRLS

POS

LIC CMAS
ITA/FOONAP005183
GRE/F00 006878
EST/F00003255
SVKF00005142
ITA/FOONAP003769
FRAFOONAP004920
FRAFOONAP008804
GRE/F01 009924
ITA/FOONAP007040
ITA/FOONAP002091
ITA/FOO NAP002068
GERFOONAP008268
ITA/FOONAP005287
008733
FRAF00008856
BELFOONAP008381
GER/F00008837
FRAFOONAP006670
FRAFOONAP9956
SVK/FOONAP008308

RICCIO ARTEMISIA
CONDOTTA ANNASILVIA
DE ANGELIS ERIKA
ZUSTAKOVA MICHAELA
KONTZALI ELENI
PELLEGRINO ALESSIA

SURNAME NAME

MEDO MILAN

RAMPAZZO ANDREA
POLATO MATTEO
WERBROUCK FLORIAN
TERKOVIC RICHARD
BIRIMISA IVO
SANTAMBROGIO MATTIA
LANDI FRANCESCO

FERNANDEZ CASTILLO MAURICIO

BARDOCCI JACOPO
ABDELKHALEK SAMI
BETTALICO FRANCESCO
CAVINA ROBERTO
BALOKAS LOUKAS
ROMANO FRANCESCO
NITRIANSKY RASTISLAV
SARASOLA GORKA
PAVLIK JAN

NICOLAS SANCHEZ
ENGELS GUYLIANN
GLACHANT FLORIAN
CAPPELLETTI FABRIZIO
MARIANI MIRKO

SURNAME NAME
CHIARELLO DEBORA
SOULI DIMITRA
KOTSKINA JANA
HANAKOVA IVANA
SANVITO SARAH

NOIR AMANDINE
BARUCCI MORGANE
PAPADOPOULOU NIKOLETA
BOLOGNA GIULIA
NARDIELLO FEDERICA
CRIVELLARI GIORGIA
TEGTOW LISA
BARDOCCI ELENA
MUEHLIG JOSEPHA
MORIN TIPHANIE
GREGOIRE ELODIE
LORENZ PIA
MARCHESCHI ELISA
FRADET MARINE
JANOSKOVA KATARINA

1988
1992
1991
1996
1984
1993

YEAR
1991
1987
1992
1990
1993
1992
1990
1979
1987
1993
1979
1990
1992
1986
1991
1993
1990
1989
1991
1993
1985
1984
1995

YEAR
1996
1995
1996
1994
1995
1996
1996
1997
1996
1994
1994
1995
1995
1995
1996
1994
1996
1996
1996
1998

SEN
SEN
SEN
JUN
SEN
SEN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

sssss¢=
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ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)

KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
PIK MORNAR - CROATIA
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)

TEAM'S NAME
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
MAARDU FC - ESTONIA
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
TC HARZ - GERMANY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
CSAKB - FRANCE
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA

0.28,00
0.28,00
0.27,10
0.57,93
0.28,50
0.30,00

TIME
0.21,50
0.20,00
0.20,90
0.21,26
0.21,02
0.21,40
0.21,00
0.22,00
0.22,53
0.21,70
0.22,00
0.21,90
0.21,91
0.21,30
0.22,80
0.22,08
0.22,56
0.22,56
0.21,90
0.23,20
0.23,00
0.27,80
0.29,10

TIME
1.36,68
1.43,10
1.38,00
1.38,24
1.43,00
1.42,50
1.48,00
1.49,54
1.46,00
1.42,51
1.43,34
1.50,60
1.54,37
1.50,10
1.561,72
1.50,50
1.52,85
1.50,00
1.51,50
1.57,00

0.27,24
0.27,50
0.27,57
0.28,03
0.28,25
DSQ

RESULT
0.20,62
0.20,63
0.20,86
0.21,06
0.21,31
0.21,40
0.21,74
0.21,81
0.21,86
0.21,97
0.22,00
0.22,17
0.22,31
0.22,34
0.22,40
0.22,44
0.22,93
0.23,13
0.23,53
0.23,55
0.23,55
0.26,85
0.28,06

RESULT
1.36,51
1.40,08
1.40,48
1.41,06
1.43,01
1.44,26
1.44,61
1.45,04
1.46,22
1.46,34
1.46,41
1.47,70
1.48,58
1.48,67
1.49,70
1.49,90
1.50,39
1.51,16
1.51,81
1.52,73

20
18
16
14
12

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

9

w b OO N ®

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
9

8
7
6

RONDINELLA
PROSTAR
RONDINELLA
NAJADE
PLUMA
PLUMA

NAJADE
PROSTAR
PROSTAR

NAJADE

NAJADE
PROSTAR

NAJADE

CARAVELLE
PROSTAR
PROSTAR
PROSTAR

NAJADE
PROSTAR
PROSTAR

NAJADE

RONDINELLA
PROSTAR

NAJADE

NAJADE
PROSTAR

NAJADE

RONDINELLA
RONDINELLA



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

ITA/FOONAP005366
SVKF00008302
CZE/F00-009991
GERFOONAPQ08873
SVK/FOONAP008309
FRA/FOONAP006710
ITA/FOONAP005355
010666
ITAFOONAP010621
GER/F00009396
ITA/FOONAP008417
010667
BELFOONAP009927
GERFOONAP010040
COLFOONAP009247

ITA/FOONAP003606

Mt 200 SURFACE BOYS

NUM

LIC CMAS
CZECHFOONAP003390
GRE/F01 009922
GRE/F00 006882
CZECHFOONAPQ03387
ITA/FOONAP005346
ITAFOONAP010650
ITA/FOONAP010624
ITA/FOONAP005317
ITA/FOONAP008172
FRAFOONAP006536
POL/FO1 009942
005495
AUTFOONAP008685
FRAFOONAP006538
EST/F00010350
006790
GER/F00008835
ITA/FOONAP009925
ESP/F00-007145
FRA/FOONAP010014
ESP/F00-008253
FRA/FOONAP006741
ITA/FOONAP010622
GERFOONAP008267
FRA/FOONAP009957
ITA/FOONAP010036
AUTFO0P109000219
ITA/FOONAP008415
SVK7FOONAP009863
CRO/FOONAP008565
ITA/FOONAP008205
ITA/FOONAPO007034

Mt 200 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM

LIC CMAS

MURABITO ALESSIA
HRASKOVA ZUZANA
NOVAKOVA NIKOL
ELSA HAUSDORF
DEMCAKOVA LENKA
CORRE MATHILDE
FONTANESI ALESSIA
KOKESOVA LENKA
ZAGALLO MARZIA
STRIEGLER FREYA
STEFANINI MARIACHIARA
JURECKOVA NIKOLA
LECOMTE CONSTANCE
MAAK CHANTAL
CAMILA BAEZ

TOMASSI ALESSIA

SURNAME NAME
SPANIHEL PETR
KAZAKOPOULOS IOANNIS
KARANTONIS OIKONOMOU PERIKLIS
BARTEK JAN

MILAN ALBERTO

ADAMI LUCA
SEMINERIO SIMONE
SEMINERIO DAVIDE
BAUDI DAVIDE

BRETON GREGOIRE
KRZYSPIAK TOMASZ
VAN DE SAND ERIK
SETZ JOHANNES
CRISANTE NICOLA
ABRAMOV IGOR
WEGRICHT MICHAEL
HEISE SEBASTIAN
AGLIOLO GALLITTO FABRIZIO
SARASOLA JOSU
MAKHLOUF AMIR

LASA INAKI

FANIZZA MARCO
TOMBA DAVIDE
GROSSLER MICHAEL
FACHE ANTOINE
SANTORO SIMONE
TWARDOWSKI DOMINIK
NASSI FRANCESCO
BUKOR ADAM

BRIZIC MATE

FLORIAN FRANCESCO
ALESSANDRO PICCHIO

SURNAME NAME

1996
1999
1997
1994
1996
1995
1996
1997
1998
1996
1998
1997
1996
1994
1995

1995

YEAR
1995
1994
1995
1994
1994
1995
1996
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995
1997
1998
1994
1995
1994
1996
1996
1996
1996
1998
1995
1997
1997
1995
1998
1999
1995
1998
1997

YEAR

JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP

= 2=z s%=

ETETEEETETEEETEETEELEZEZELILEEEZEEZELEEEEEEEEEEEREEERE®R

NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
SC RIESA FINSWIMMING - GERMANY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
TC HARZ - GERMANY
CAFAM - COLOMBIA

NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY - out of race

TEAM'S NAME
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY
NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
ORKA SWIETOCHLOWICE - POLAND
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
MAARDU FC - ESTONIA
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
TC HARZ - GERMANY
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
LTC - AUSTRIA
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KSP TRITON SALA - SLOVAKIA
KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME

1.53,00
1.54,89
1.53,10
1.53,00
1.56,30
1.53,50
1.52,00
1.58,45
2.01,00
1.58,50
2.07,70
2.05,00
2.00,00
1.54,80
1.55,10

ST

TIME
1.30,66
1.35,04
1.32,18
1.31,92
1.33,24
1.35,12
1.35,20
1.31,30
1.34,00
1.36,00
1.33,24
1.37,00
1.39,80
1.40,00
1.39,00
1.40,00
1.47,50
1.50,00
1.48,77
1.49,00
1.49,19
1.48,50
1.48,00
1.55,90
1.53,00
2.08,40
1.50,15
2.01,11
2.01,06
1.55,00
2.04,00
1.57,90

TIME

1.54,29
1.55,06
1.55,09
1.55,26
1.55,29
1.55,30
1.56,07
1.56,22
1.57,84
1.58,80
1.59,38
2.00,01
2.00,44
2.04,20
2.06,16

2.00,41

RESULT
1.29,39
1.32,84
1.33,21
1.33,45
1.33,99
1.34,21
1.34,70
1.35,24
1.35,55
1.35,63
1.36,30
1.36,58
1.38,10
1.38,16
1.38,62
1.40,60
1.43,56
1.43,73
1.45,80
1.46,75
1.47,01
1.48,43
1.50,73
1.52,17
1.562,37
1.52,59
1.52,93
1.53,77
1.55,84
1.56,95
2.05,52
DNS

RESULT

[ OO O A T NS

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
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000503
ITA/FOONAP000349
FRA/FO00 003546
CZE/F001045
ITA/FOONAP002145
COLFOONAP005993
POL/F01000208
GER/FOONAP005793
ITAFOONAP002105
FRA/F00 001419
003798
ITA/FOONAP002084
AUTFOONAP000533
ITA/FOONAP003737
CRO/FOONAP001180
SVK/FOONAP003567
GER/F00003618
AUTFOONAP009028
GRE/FOONAP010648
ITA/FOONAP005185
GRE/F00 006879
COLFOONAP009337
FRAFOONAP001211
ITA/FOO NAP001334
FRA/F006708
006844
ITAFOONAP002114
ITAFOONAP003650
ESP/FOONAP003475
ITA/FOONAP005364
GRE/FOONAP008228
CRO/FOONAP010324
ITA/FOONAPO10009
FRA/FOONAP006709
SVKF00009862
ESP/FOONAP005150
ITA/FOONAP003734
ITA/FOONAP010037
ITA/FOONAP009935
SVKF00008316

Mt 200 SURFACE MEN

POS

0 N O G WN =

- A
N = O ©

LIC CMAS
ITAFOONAP0O00084
ITAFOONAP000115
ITAFOONAP000091

GER/FOONAP006986
GRE/F00 006883
GERFOONAP002660
ITA/FOONAP005318
EST/F00001221
EST/F00001224
FRA/F001218
003333
GER/FOONAP001204

PILZ SANDRA
VIERO GIORGIA
PASQUALOTTI LEA
SVOZILOVA ZUZANA
BARONCINI SILVIA
KELLY PEREZ

TRUSZCZYNSKA KATARZYNA

SCHAFER LISA
DONADELLO VIOLA
SAINT-JOURS LISA
HAASE CAROLIN
RAVAGLIA CHIARA
KASTNER ANITA

DE VITIS GIULIA
GIGOVIC SANJA
CHRISTOVOVA ZUZANA
SCHNEIDERE DIANA
CHUDZIK JULIA
PRIVILEGIO GLORIA
CARRIERI VERONICA
CHATZILIA GEORGIA
LAURA RIVERA
DELIZE MARION
CASADIO MARINA
CINDY ELENA
TISCHER JULIA
TRAVERSARO LETIZIA
RIZZI ILARIA

ARREGUI AMAIA

SALI MARTA

THEOU ELENI
GRUBISA IVA
CROSATO GIULIA
CORRE ANAIS
KARACSONYOVA EMESE
CARRERA NERE
PICCHIO ELEONORA
BARELLI VANESSA
BONGIORNI GIULIA
ZUSTAKOVA MICHAELA

SURNAME NAME
FUMAROLA CESARE
FIGINI STEFANO

NAVA ANDREA
LAUSCHUS MAX
BALDWIN WILLIAM PAUL
OEFNER CHRISTOPH
TUGNOLI JULIO
DROZDOV ALEKSANDER
STALEV ANDREI
BERGERON MAXIME
MALKOWSKI JAN
OSTROWSKY JENS PETER

1980
1988
1987
1989
1985
1993
1990
1992
1990
1982
1990
1991
1990
1993
1985
1992
1987
1993
1988
1993
1992
1985
1990
1991
1992
1992
1992
1993
1982
1991
1990
1992
1990
1995
1997
1992
1990
1996
1993
1996

YEAR
1985
1987
1982
1990
1992
1990
1991
1992
1989
1986
1993
1990

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
JUN
JUN
SEN
SEN
JUN
SEN
JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

STz :¢8

=TT EEEEE

SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND
TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
MARSOUINS DE VALENCE - FRANCE
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA

TEAM'S NAME
SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY
C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY
TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY
NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY
MAARDU FC - ESTONIA
MAARDU FC - ESTONIA
CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY

1.33,50
1.33,33
1.35,24
1.38,83
1.37,00
1.37,20
1.41,00
1.40,00
1.41,00
1.39,92
1.43,00
1.41,03
1.43,00
1.41,37
1.45,00
1.39,20
1.51,00
1.46,10
1.46,50
1.44,03
1.46,75
1.48,00
1.45,00
1.46,16
1.52,00
1.49,00
1.50,00
1.45,80
1.54,53
1.53,00
1.57,00
1.56,50
1.50,00
1.54,00
2.09,00
1.57,42
1.55,00
2.04,70
1.54,00
2.11,00

TIME
1.21,60
1.21,85
1.21,79
1.26,20
1.24,64
1.26,20
1.27,10
1.25,30
1.26,10
1.29,03
1.26,90
1.28,90

1.33,99
1.36,32
1.36,94
1.37,04
1.37,70
1.38,21
1.38,56
1.40,04
1.40,71
1.41,08
1.41,78
1.42,22
1.42,57
1.43,50
1.44,89
1.45,25
1.45,61
1.45,71
1.46,23
1.46,38
1.46,65
1.47,54
1.48,21
1.48,37
1.49,76
1.50,41
1.51,01
1.51,12
1.51,43
1.52,16
1.53,74
1.53,77
1.56,95
1.57,61
1.57,80
1.58,06
1.58,25
1.59,04
1.59,44
2.03,07

RESULT
1.21,32
1.24,06
1.24,39
1.24,45
1.24,84
1.25,17
1.25,39
1.27,67
1.27,69
1.27,74
1.28,57
1.29,14
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POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

CZEFOONAP003395
002661
ITA/FOONAP002157
ITA/FOONAP000694
ITAFOONAPQ05347
GRE/FOONAP008224
COLFOONAP009250
FRAFOONAP003701
ITA/FOONAP008329
ESP/F00-002042
GRE/FO01 009923
ITA/FOONAP003779
SVK/FOONAP001845
SVK/FOONAP006817
SVK/FOONAPO006777
GRE/FOONAP003249
ITA/FOO NAP002120
ESP/F00-002040
GERFOONAP008270
ITA/FOONAP010010
ITA/FOONAP003731
POL/F010002015

Mt 100 IMMERSION GIRLS

POS

0 N O WN =

-
o ©

11
12
13
14

LIC CMAS
GRE/F00 006877
FRAFOONAP004919
FRAFOONAP006669
ITA/FOO NAP005288
FRA/FOONAP006743

CZECHFOONAP004900

ITA/FOONAP005287
CZE/F00-003388
ITA/FOONAP005309
GERFOONAP008266
GER/F00009905
SVKF00009864
ITA/FOONAP008174
SVKF00008303

Mt 100 IMMERSION BOYS

POS

0 ~NOoO s WN =

- A
N = O ©

LIC CMAS
FRAFOONAP004921

CZECHFOONAP003389

GRE/F00 006881
SVKF00003563
GER/F00004990
006790
ITA/FOONAP005283
SVK/FOONAP004943
ITA/FOONAP005325
ITA/FOONAPO07044

CZECHFOONAPO006805

008391

VALEK LIBOR
ROESICKE FELIX
ZANARDI KEVIN

ROTA ALBERTO

GINO DAVIDE
MALLIOS DIMITRIOS
ALEJANDRO FONSECA
VIALA ELIE

SOLIMAN SAYED
INSAUSTI AITOR

PAPADOPOULOS PANAGIOTIS

BORGATO ELIA
CHRISTOV ADAM
KUBICEK PATRICK
VANDLIK TOMAS
GEORGIADIS GEORGE
NERI ALESSANDRO
GARIN JUAN JOSE
SCHRODER PHILLIP
DEON ANDREA
CARDINALI ALESSANDRO
SZURMIEJ MATEUSZ

SURNAME NAME
NTOURANIDI SOFIA

SERY JEANNE

DUPONT MATHILDE
MARCARELLI BENEDETTA
FACHE ANNA

FIGAROVA VENDULA
BARDOCCI ELENA
SVOBODOVA RADKA
MAGOGA LAURA
FISCHER LUISE
WUNDERICH NATALIE
ERTELOVA ZUZANA
GALLI NICOLE
HOFBAUEROVA VERONIKA

SURNAME NAME

NOIR ALEXANDRE
JAROLIM JAKUB
THEODORIDIS ANASTASIOS
ANDREANSKY MARTIN
SENF ALEXANDER
WEGRICHT MICHAEL
CIANFONI MASSIMILIANO
SKACANY| TOMAS
YOUSSEF AWAD ANDREA
BUOSI NICOLA

DOFEK ONDREJ

TISCHER DIRK

1991
1990
1992
1991
1993
1990
1991
1991
1985
1990
1995
1993
1990
1993
1989
1973
1988
1990
1992
1986
1989
1985

YEAR
1994
1995
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1995
1996
1998
1996
1997

YEAR
1994
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1995
1996
1994
1995
1997
1996

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
JUN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
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SEssszssssss2:s¢8:
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UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY

ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY

NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE

ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY

KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
TC HARZ - GERMANY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND

TEAM'S NAME
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
TC HARZ - GERMANY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA

TEAM'S NAME
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY

1.27,90
1.28,90
1.28,46
1.28,50
1.29,60
1.36,00
1.29,80
1.30,50
1.33,50
1.33,28
1.39,45
1.37,17
1.29,33
1.35,12
1.35,37
1.40,00
1.34,25
1.38,79
1.43,50
1.41,00
1.46,00
1.28,00

TIME
0.42,88
0.42,50
0.42,80
0.46,00
0.44,20
0.47,00
0.46,00
0.47,82
0.47,00
0.51,20
0.53,50
0.57,78
0.49,00
0.54,03

TIME
0.35,50
0.38,61
0.38,59
0.39,00
0.40,00
0.39,50
0.40,16
0.43,46
0.45,00
0.46,00
0.45,22
0.47,30

1.29,68
1.29,76
1.29,78
1.30,01
1.31,33
1.32,66
1.33,51
1.33,52
1.34,47
1.34,53
1.35,04
1.35,66
1.36,01
1.36,09
1.36,25
1.36,35
1.37,12
1.38,69
1.50,22
1.55,09
DSQ
DSQ

RESULT
0.40,99
0.43,30
0.43,91
0.44,72
0.45,16
0.46,28
0.46,65
0.47,32
0.47,72
0.50,75
0.50,87
0.51,01
0.51,41
0.54,27

RESULT
0.36,34
0.37,04
0.38,44
0.38,58
0.38,79
0.39,02
0.41,77
0.41,90
0.43,79
0.44,39
0.44,44
0.47,14
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POINT
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18



13
14

ESP/F00-005151
ESP/F00-007139

Mt 100 IMMERSION WOMEN

POS

LIC CMAS
FRA/F00 000777
FRA/FOONAP001210
GRE/FOONAP004043
COLFOONAP002185
EST/F00001228
FRAFOONAP002646
ESP/FOONAP003523
ITA/FOONAP003737
ITA/FOONAP000114
ESP/FOONAP003475
SVK/FOONAP003566
004804
CZECHFOONAP005559
ITA/FOONAP003783
ITA/FOO NAP002067
COLFOONAP009337
FRA/FO00 003549
SVKF00003562
ITA/FOONAP005307
CZE/F009995
ITAFOONAP003694
ITA/FOONAP010009
GRE/FOONAPO010649
SVKF00001862

Mt 100 IMMERSION MEN

POS

© N O O~ WON =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

LIC CMAS
GRE/FOONAP001129
FRA/F002594
POL/FO1 000215
FRA/F00 002737
GERFOONAP001206
GER/F00010029
FRA/FOONAPO003383
SVK/FOONAP001887
ITAFOONAP002103
COLFOONAP009250
SVK/FOONAP001198
ITAFOONAP002127
ESP/FOONAP003535
GERFOONAP002659
GER/F00008839
ITA/FOONAP000087
ITA/FOONAP001335
ITA/FOONAP010008
GERFOONAP008271
ITA/FOO NAP002120
ESP/FOONAP006756
ITA/FOO NAP006889
SVK/FOONAP001194

GOROSTIZU GURUTZ
GARIN INAKI

SURNAME NAME

HEITZ CAMILLE
BOURON CAMILLE
KTENA SOFIA
VICTORIA PEREZ
SATTAROVA GALIJA
FILS-LYCAON MEREDITH
VARELA MARA

DE VITIS GIULIA
CAROSI GAIA

ARREGUI AMAIA
ORAVCOVA LUBICA
SAUPE CHRISTIN
GASPERIKOVA ANDREA
BARAVELLI BARBARA
DOGANA STEFANIA
LAURA RIVERA
LECOMTE LAURA
CHOMUTOVA RADKA
FLORIAN VERONICA
ELEFANTOVA LENKA
BISCAZZO LINDA
CROSATO GIULIA
PANTELIDI ALEXANDRA
CIBULOVA ZUZKA

SURNAME NAME
DIMARIDIS ACHILLEFS
COCHOU NICOLAS
SZURMIEJ MATEUSZ

FERNANDEZ CASTILLO MAURICIO

SCHAFER TIM
STRIEGLER MALTE
COVILI SEBASTIEN
IDESIC MICHAL
FASSETTA NICOLA
ALEJANDRO FONSECA
VACULCIK PAVOL
RAMPAZZO ANDREA
MONGE PATXI
SCHAFER JAKOB
GRAF SVEN

MANCA DAVIDE

DE CEGLIE DAVIDE
GIAZZON RICCARDO
KALIS CHRIS

NERI ALESSANDRO
ESTEBAN MIKEL
CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO
FIALA PATRIK

1994
1995

YEAR
1986
1990
1986
1980
1983
1990
1992
1993
1989
1982
1993
1991
1993
1993
1992
1985
1988
1992
1993
1988
1987
1990
1977
1993

YEAR
1980
1985
1985
1987
1988
1993
1990
1991
1991
1991
1985
1987
1967
1990
1972
1979
1990
1982
1988
1988
1986
1990
1990

JUN
JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

=

S22z 8
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ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN

TEAM'S NAME
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOLOS - GREECE
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
MAARDU FC - ESTONIA
TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME - FRANCE
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA

TEAM'S NAME
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE
TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
TC HARZ - GERMANY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA

0.52,70
0.48,24

TIME
0.38,04
0.40,00
0.39,00
0.38,44
0.40,00
0.44,65
0.42,39
0.45,00
0.44,30
0.44,38
0.44,98
0.46,00
0.46,00
0.43,37
0.43,61
0.43,90
0.46,09
0.46,54
0.46,80
0.49,22
0.49,00
0.51,00
0.51,50
0.50,00

TIME
0.34,70
0.34,90
0.35,20
0.35,03
0.36,59
0.37,08
0.35,90
0.37,59
0.37,80
0.36,90
0.38,90
0.38,00
0.37,28
0.37,86
0.41,41
0.42,00
0.39,00
0.40,00
0.41,50
0.37,66
0.45,36
0.44,64
0.44,88

0.48,56
0.49,40

RESULT
0.37,97
0.39,73
0.40,12
0.40,41
0.40,44
0.42,34
0.43,27
0.44,12
0.44,57
0.44,85
0.45,27
0.45,64
0.46,01
0.46,07
0.46,10
0.46,72
0.46,89
0.47,24
0.48,11
0.48,14
0.49,28
0.50,55
0.51,19
0.51,65

RESULT
0.34,84
0.35,18
0.35,34
0.35,47
0.36,48
0.36,63
0.36,69
0.37,54
0.37,60
0.37,97
0.38,06
0.38,40
0.38,58
0.39,39
0.39,69
0.40,67
0.41,14
0.41,15
0.41,19
0.41,47
0.42,16
0.42,57
0.43,15

16
14

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
9
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POINTS
50
48
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

9
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ESP/F00-005148
ITA/FOONAP000692
FRA/F00 004926
ITA/FOONAP001643

Mt 100 BIFINS GIRLS

POS

0 ~NOoO s WN =

©

10
11
12
13
14
14
16
17
18

LIC CMAS
ITAFOONAP008638
ITA/FOONAP005322

CZE/F00-006799
POL/F01009940
FRAFOONAP009509
SVKF00009861
ITAFOONAP010619
CZE/F00-009991
CZECHFOONAP006804
SVKF00008303
ITAFOONAP010620
ITA/FOONAP010007
ITA/FOONAPO10641
ITA/FOONAP010360
FRAFOONAP006674
ITA/FOONAP010038
ITA/FOONAP0010655
ITA/FOONAP0010656

Mt 100 BIFINS BOYS

NUM

© O N O WON -

LIC CMAS
SVKF00005144
ITA/FOONAP009936
ITAFOONAP010618
ITA/FOONAP005279
ITA/FOONAP010356
ITA/FOONAP010035
ITA/FOONAPO07043
ITA/FOONAP010034
ITA/FOONAP010671
ITA/FOONAP0010653
ITA/FOONAPO10643

ITA/FOONAP0010657
ITA/FOONAP0010654

Mt 100 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM

O © O NO O H» WN =

-

LIC CMAS
CZE/F00/1030
CZE/F002615

ITA/FOONAP005184
ITAFOONAP008637
ITA/FOONAP002089
POL/F01005003
CRO/FOONAP001180
CRO/FOONAP010324
ITA/FOONAP000119
SVK/FOONAP010645

BERMEJO JON
STASI FRANCESCO
TRAVERSO ERIC
MALLEGNI SIMONE

SURNAME NAME

BARBON ERICA

POMPEI CINDY
POLISENSKA BEATA
ZWOLINSKA ANGELIKA
JOUANAUD MIREILLE ANNE
LiISKOVA EMA

POLATO ANNA

NOVAKOVA NIKOL
HANZELKOVA MARTINA
HOFBAUEROVA VERONIKA
FECCHIO LAURA

DE ADAMO CAMILLA
CAPODICASA DENISE
ALICICCO EUGENIA
DROUGARD AXELLE
MAURO DESIREE

DE SILVESTRI VERONICA
DI SALVATORI LAVINIA

SURNAME NAME

FULOP MICHAL
BRAMBILLA ALESSANDRO
MENALDO MATTIA
MIRABILE LUCA
FERRARIS GIULIO

DE ANGELIS ALESSANDRO2
CONDOTTA LORENZO
CHIUMENTO MIRKO

DI SALVATORI RICCARDO
MARIANI MIRKO

SIRONI MARCO

ALTIERI DAVIDE
PICCIOLI VALENTINO

SURNAME NAME
HOSTINSKA PETRA
SVOZILOVA MARKETA
DIRKMAAT FARIDA
BUOSI SIVIA

RAO SIMONA

POLAK JUSTYNA
GIGOVIC SANJA
GRUBISA IVA
RICCIO ARTEMISIA
LAZAROVA MARTINA

1991
1990
1970
1982

YEAR
1995
1994
1995
1996
1994
1997
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
1996
1998
1997
1999

YEAR
1995
1994
1995
1994
1994
1994
1997
1996
1995
1995
1994

1998
1995

YEAR
1982
1991
1992
1991
1992
1992
1985
1992
1988
1992

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

JUN
JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

==L
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ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE

ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
WKS POZNAN - POLAND
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
SIS ROMA NUOTO - ITALY
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)

TEAM'S NAME
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY

ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) - out of race
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY) - out of race

TEAM'S NAME
KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC
KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
FLOTA GDYNIA - POLAND
KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA
KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA

0.46,59
0.48,00
0.42,04
0.37,15

TIME
0.51,85
0.53,00
0.52,56
0.54,00
0.54,00
0.57,20
0.56,50
0.56,99
0.55.80
1.00,07
0.59,50
0.58,00
0.59,00
1.02,50
0.59,50
1.01,76
1.10,40
1.19,10

TIME
0.47,30
0.49,45
0.51,00
0.51,40
0.53,30
0.54,50
0.56,00
1.03,10
1.11,02
1.09,80
0.57,00

1.10,70
1.37,80

TIME
0.53,22
0.53,50
0.51,80
0.53,09
0.53,23
0.52,50
0.55,00
0.58,00
1.00,00
0.55,00

0.45,48
DNS
DNS
DNS

RESULT
0.51,79
0.53,72
0.54,27
0.54,36
0.54,53
0.56,84
0.56,92
0.57,54
0.58,10
0.59,24
0.59,27
0.59,56
1.00,55
1.00,85
1.00,85
1.01,25
1.09,22
1.14,38

RESULT
0.47,00
0.49,01
0.51,04
0.52,05
0.52,14
0.54,67
0.57,16
1.00,62
1.12,30
DsQ
DNS

1.08,49
1.23,28

RESULT
0.52,66
0.52,94
0.53,03
0.53,14
0.53,71
0.54,31
0.56,14
0.57,01
0.58,94
0.59,35

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
14
10

9
8

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22

NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
PROSTAR
NAJADE
PLUMA
CARAVELLE
RONDINELLA
RONDINELLA
RONDINELLA

NAJADE
PROSTAR
PROSTAR

PLUMA
RONDINELLA
RONDINELLA

PROSTAR
RONDINELLA
RONDINELLA
RONDINELLA

NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
RONDINELLA
NAJADE



11
12
13
14
15
16
17

SVKF00006910
ITA/FOONAP0010658
COLFOONAP009366

ITA/FOONAP005306
GRE/FOONAP008226
SVKF00009865
ITA/FOONAP005310

ITA/FOONAPO10642

Mt 100 BIFINS MEN

NUM

LIC CMAS
ITAFOONAP002127
ITAFOONAP002110

SVKF00004939
SVK/FOONAP006778
CRO/FOONAP010660
FRA/FOONAP010015

ITA/FOONAP00696

ITA/FOONAPO10517
ITA/FOO NAP002074
SVK/FOONAP005834

SVKF00004939

GRE/FOONAP004915
ITA/FOONAP003735
ITA/FOO NAP006889
ITA/FOONAP008286
COLFOONAP009338
BELFOONAP006998
FRA/FOONAP010012
ESP/F00-005148
ITA/FOONAP0010651
ITA/FOONAP0010659
ITAFOONAP002130

Mt 100 SURFACE GIRLS

POS

0 ~NOoO s WN =

- A A A A A A A
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LIC CMAS
ITA/FOONAP005183
ITAFOONAP008638

GRE/F00 006878
EST/F00003255
ITA/FOONAP007040
ITA/FOONAP003651

CZECHFOONAP008330

FRAFOONAP008804
ITA/FOONAP005367
ITA/FOONAP005287
ITA/FOONAP006916
008733
FRAFOONAP006670
GRE/F01 009924
ITA/FOONAP002091
FRAFOONAP006669
GERFOONAP008268
ITA/FOONAP005353

JANIGOVA KATARINA
DE ANGELIS ERIKA
ISABELLA MENDEZ
CONDOTTA ANNASILVIA
KONTZALI ELENI
ZELINOVA LUCIA
PELLEGRINO ALESSIA

CAMPELLI ELISABETTA

SURNAME NAME
RAMPAZZO ANDREA
POLATO MATTEO

MEDO MILAN

TERKOVIC RICHARD
BIRIMISA IVO
ABDELKHALEK SAMI
SANTAMBROGIO MATTIA
BETTALICO FRANCESCO
CAVINA ROBERTO
NITRIANSKY RASTISLAV
PAVLIK JAN

BALOKAS LOUKAS
BARDOCCI JACOPO
CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO
ROMANO FRANCESCO
NICOLAS SANCHEZ
ENGELS GUYLIANN
GLACHANT FLORIAN
BERMEJO JON
CAPPELLETTI FABRIZIO
MANFREDINI NICOLO'
LANDI FRANCESCO

SURNAME NAME
CHIARELLO DEBORA
BARBON ERICA

SOULI DIMITRA
KOTSKINA JANA
BOLOGNA GIULIA
ERRANI FRANCESCA
KREPELKOVA KLARA
BARUCCI MORGANE
BELLINI FEDERICA
BARDOCCI ELENA
ERRANI FEDERICA
MUEHLIG JOSEPHA
MARCHESCHI ELISA
PAPADOPOULOU NIKOLETA
NARDIELLO FEDERICA
DUPONT MATHILDE
TEGTOW LISA
MALAVASI GIULIA

1993
1991
1992
1992
1984
1998
1993

1992

YEAR
1987
1992
1991
1993
1992
1979
1990
1990
1992
1993
1989
1986
1993
1990
1991
1991
1993
1985
1991
1984
1995
1979

YEAR
1996
1995
1995
1996
1996
1994
1998
1996
1996
1995
1996
1995
1996
1997
1994
1994
1995
1994

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
JUN
SEN

SEN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
JUN
SEN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

Sz

=

EZTETEEZTEEEEEEEEEZTEZEEEEEER

S22z

KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY

NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
PIK MORNAR - CROATIA
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)
C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
MAARDU FC - ESTONIA
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
TC HARZ - GERMANY
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY

0.58,68
0.59,80
0.57,00
0.59,80
0.59,80
1.00,67
1.03,00

0.56,00

TIME
0.44,00
0.45,00
0.45,19
0.46,47
0.47,50
0.46,99
0.48,45
0.48,40
0.48,62
0.48,27
0.49,19
0.49,50
0.48,39
0.50,14
0.50,00
0.49,82
0.52,20
0.50,00
0.55,98
1.06,80
1.09,05
0.50,00

TIME
0.43,05
0.47,84
0.45,19
0.44,50
0.46,00
0.44,93
0.46,00
0.46,00
0.46,75
0.46,59
0.48,11
0.49,50
0.47,20
0.48,49
0.46,81
0.46,50
0.48,40
0.48,00

1.00,31
1.00,86
1.00,93
1.01,42
1.02,95
1.04,01
1.06,44

DSQ

RESULT
0.45,42
0.45,70
0.47,09
0.47,16
0.48,14
0.48,15
0.48,32
0.48,89
0.49,19
0.49,82
0.49,90
0.50,04
0.50,25
0.50,64
0.51,32
0.51,87
0.52,62
0.54,29
0.56,08
0.58,34
1.00,94
DNS

RESULT
0.43,59
0.44,43
0.44,56
0.44,69
0.45,72
0.46,73
0.46,85
0.47,42
0.47,51
0.47,60
0.47,64
0.47,86
0.48,00
0.48,17
0.48,24
0.48,41
0.48,72
0.48,76

20
18
16

12
10
9

POINTS
50
46

POINTS
50
46

NAJADE
RONDINELLA
NAJADE
PROSTAR
PLUMA
NAJADE
PLUMA

NAJADE

PROSTAR
PROSTAR
NAJADE
NAJADE
PROSTAR
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
PROSTAR
PROSTAR
NAJADE
PROSTAR
PROSTAR
PROSTAR
NAJADE
NAJADE
PROSTAR
NAJADE
PROSTAR
RONDINELLA
RONDINELLA



19  FRAFOONAPO006546

20 SVKF00009861
21 GER/F00008837
22 SVKF00008302

23  FRAFOONAP006628
24  FRA/FOONAP006743
25  SVK/FOONAP008308

26 CZE/F00-009991

27 ITAFOONAP010621
28  GERFOONAP008269
29  SVK/FOONAP008309

30 GER/F00009396

31 BELFOONAP009927
32 ITA/FOONAP008417

33 CZE/F00-009993

34  AUTFOONAP010327

Mt 100 SURFACE BOYS

NUM LIC CMAS

FRAFOONAP006535
CZECHFOONAP003389
CZECHFOONAPQ03387

GRE/F00 006882

ITA/FOONAP005346
ITA/FOONAP008172

006790

9 ITAFOONAPO010650

10 GER/F00006794
11 POL/FO1 009942

12~ CZEFOONAPO009999
13 ITA/FOONAP008284

14 SVKF00005143

15  FRA/FOONAP010013

16 EST/F00010350

17 ESP/FOONAP007147
18 ITA/FOONAP005325
19  GRE/FOONAP010647
20 ITA/FOONAPO007044

21 ESP/F00-008253

22  FRA/FOONAP010014

23 ESP/F00-007139

24 ITA/FOONAPO10622
25  AUTFO0P109000219
26  CRO/FOONAP008565
27 ITA/FOONAP010036
28 ITA/FOONAPO007034
29 ITA/FOONAP008418

SVK/FOONAP004943

SVK/FOONAP006819

SVKF00003563

Mt 100 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM LIC CMAS

1
2
3
4
5 ITA/(FOONAP008343
6
7
8

SEBASTIA LEA
LiISKOVA EMA

LORENZ PIA
HRASKOVA ZUZANA
BOTTEY MORGANE
FACHE ANNA
JANOSKOVA KATARINA
NOVAKOVA NIKOL
ZAGALLO MARZIA
KUHN TESSA
DEMCAKOVA LENKA
STRIEGLER FREYA
LECOMTE CONSTANCE
STEFANINI MARIACHIARA
CERNOUSKOVA KLARA
ZRILIC SARA

SURNAME NAME
BARUCCI FLORENT
JAROLIM JAKUB
BARTEK JAN

KARANTONIS OIKONOMOU PERIKLIS

GIUGNI ANDREA
MILAN ALBERTO

BAUDI DAVIDE
WEGRICHT MICHAEL
ADAMI LUCA

ZEUNER SIDNEY
KRZYSPIAK TOMASZ
RAIN VOJTECH
BARALDI MATTIA
REVAY ROMAN
SAADANI IYAGH
ABRAMOV IGOR
ZUBIZARRETA JOKIN
YOUSSEF AWAD ANDREA
LEVENTIS VASILEIOS
BUOSI NICOLA

LASA INAKI

MAKHLOUF AMIR
GARIN INAKI

TOMBA DAVIDE
TWARDOWSKI DOMINIK
BRIZIC MATE

SANTORO SIMONE
ALESSANDRO PICCHIO
VANGHETTI PIETRO
SKACANY| TOMAS
CIERNY ONDREJ
ANDREANSKY MARTIN

SURNAME NAME

1997
1997
1996
1999
1995
1995
1998
1997
1998
1996
1996
1996
1996
1998
1997
1997

YEAR
1994
1995
1994
1995
1996
1994
1994
1994
1995
1996
1994
1996
1995
1994
1995
1998
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1995
1998
1995
1995
1997
1997
1998
1996
1994
1994

YEAR

JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
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CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE - FRANCE
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
TC HARZ - GERMANY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA

TEAM'S NAME
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
ORKA SWIETOCHLOWICE - POLAND
UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
MAARDU FC - ESTONIA
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
LTC - AUSTRIA
KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA

TEAM'S NAME

0.47,41
0.52,35
0.49,50
0.51,54
0.48,23
0.47,90
0.54,00
0.50,72
0.55,00
0.52,80
0.51,90
0.51,97
0.55,10
0.58,00
0.55,57
0.59,80

TIME
0.41,00
0.42,07
0.40,20
0.39,54
0.42,74
0.41,01
0.41,00
0.40,30
0.42,10
0.43,50
0.41,20
0.45,00
0.43,32
0.42,86
0.44,21
0.43,50
0.43,81
0.46,00
0.47,00
0.46,50
0.47,93
0.46,98
0.48,05
0.48,00
0.51,70
0.52,00
0.55,80
0.53,20
1.00,72
0.42,30
0.41,80
0.41,61

TIME

0.48,82
0.49,60
0.49,86
0.50,10
0.50,13
0.50,96
0.51,49
0.51,79
0.52,09
0.52,39
0.52,65
0.52,73
0.54,02
0.54,78
0.55,53
0.55,90

RESULT
0.39,98
0.40,09
0.40,18
0.40,36
0.40,92
0.41,43
0.41,74
0.42,35
0.42,45
0.42,82
0.42,88
0.43,70
0.43,88
0.44,14
0.44,49
0.44,77
0.45,12
0.45,84
0.46,21
0.46,30
0.46,95
0.47,85
0.48,02
0.48,50
0.48,93
0.50,78
0.51,14
0.51,82
1.01,69
DSQ
DNS
DNS

RESULT
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POINTS
50
48
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

©

A A A a AN oo N®

POINTS



ITA/FOONAP002145
FRA/F00 003546
ITA/FOONAP003762
FRA/FOONAP006530
COLFOONAP005993
006788
COLFOONAP002185
CRO/FOONAP008567
ITA/FOONAP003783
GER/FOONAP005793
SVK/FOONAP003567
ITA/FOONAP003737
ITA/FOONAP005360
FRAFOONAP001211
SVK/FOONAP003566
ITAFOONAP008637
GRE/F00 006879
AUTFOONAP009028
GRE/FOONAP010648
ITA/(FOONAP003781
FRA/F00 007173

CZECHFOONAP005559

SVKF00003562
ITA/FOO NAP001334
ITAFOONAP002114
GRE/FOONAP008228
GERFOONAP010039
ITA/FOONAP009935
ESP/FOONAP005150
ITA/FOONAP003606
ITA/FOONAP008714
SVKF00001862
ESP/FOONAP005156
ITA/FOONAP010009

CZECHFOONAP004900

Mt 100 SURFACE MEN

NUM

LIC CMAS
ITAFOONAP0O00084
ITAFOONAP000091

EST/F00001221
GER/FOONAP001204
GRE/FOONAP001129
CZEFOONAP003397
EST/F00001224
ITAFOONAP005382
ITAFOONAP0O00088

002661
ITA/FOONAP002157
ITAFOONAP002103

003333

ESP/F00-002042
ITA/FOONAP001335
FRA/FO00 004234

BARONCINI SILVIA
PASQUALOTTI LEA
BATTILANI LAURA
DUMONTIER ALISON
KELLY PEREZ

VOGEL PATRICIA
VICTORIA PEREZ
BASSI DORA
BARAVELLI BARBARA
SCHAFER LISA
CHRISTOVOVA ZUZANA
DE VITIS GIULIA
MALAGOLI FEDERICA
DELIZE MARION
ORAVCOVA LUBICA
BUOSI SIVIA
CHATZILIA GEORGIA
CHUDZIK JULIA
PRIVILEGIO GLORIA
MODENA SILVIA
GUILLOTIN CLARA
GASPERIKOVA ANDREA
CHOMUTOVA RADKA
CASADIO MARINA
TRAVERSARO LETIZIA
THEOU ELENI

LNDE JENNY
BONGIORNI GIULIA
CARRERA NERE
TOMASSI ALESSIA
DRAGHIN MARTINA
CIBULOVA ZUZKA
ZUBELDIA INGE
CROSATO GIULIA

FIGAROVA VENDULA

SURNAME NAME
FUMAROLA CESARE
NAVA ANDREA
DROZDOV ALEKSANDER
OSTROWSKY JENS PETER
DIMARIDIS ACHILLEFS
PELESKA OLDRICH
STALEV ANDREI
CRISTOFARI GIONA
MANCINI GIANLUCA
ROESICKE FELIX
ZANARDI KEVIN
FASSETTA NICOLA
MALKOWSKI JAN
INSAUSTI AITOR

DE CEGLIE DAVIDE
WERBROUCK FLORIAN

1985
1987
1993
1993
1993
1991
1980
1993
1993
1992
1992
1993
1993
1990
1993
1991
1992
1993
1988
1993
1988
1993
1992
1991
1992
1990
1991
1993
1992
1995
1997
1993
1993
1990

1995

YEAR
1985
1982
1992
1990
1980
1993
1989
1993
1980
1990
1992
1991
1993
1990
1990
1990

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
JUN
JUN
SEN
SEN
SEN

JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

Sz
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RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
TC HARZ - GERMANY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY

KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC- out of race

TEAM'S NAME
SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY
MAARDU FC - ESTONIA
TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC
MAARDU FC - ESTONIA
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE

0.43,00
0.42,99
0.43,40
0.45,00
0.42,80
0.47,00
0.41,30
0.47,50
0.47,00
0.45,50
0.43,73
0.46,09
0.44,74
0.45,00
0.45,16
0.46,54
0.48,43
0.46,60
0.47,40
0.48,00
0.46,81
0.46,00
0.49,00
0.48,57
0.49,50
0.51,00
0.51,50
0.54,00
0.52,69
0.58,70
0.54,00
0.49,25
0.49,88
0.49,90

0.48,40

TIME
0.35,11
0.36,00
0.36,50
0.38,00
0.39,00
0.38,20
0.37,50
0.39,78
0.37,00
0.39,90
0.38,69
0.40,50
0.37,90
0.39,35
0.39,00
0.39,23

0.43,19
0.43,43
0.43,75
0.44,45
0.44,47
0.44,72
0.45,01
0.45,16
0.46,07
0.46,30
0.46,46
0.46,48
0.46,48
0.46,57
0.46,80
0.47,17
0.47,37
0.47,60
0.48,03
0.48,67
0.48,71
0.49,07
0.49,36
0.49,45
0.49,54
0.52,18
0.52,65
0.53,12
0.53,69
0.54,05
0.54,49
0.55,49
DSQ
DNS

0.49,66

RESULT
0.34,86
0.35,97
0.37,63
0.37,72
0.38,06
0.38,42
0.38,85
0.39,45
0.39,69
0.39,83
0.39,96
0.40,14
0.40,21
0.40,31
0.40,33
0.40,41
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50
46



17 GER/F00010029
18 FRAFOONAP003701
19 FRA/F001218

20  GRE/FOONAP008224

21 ITA/FOONAP003609

22 SVK/FOONAP006817
23  SVK/FOONAP006777
24 ITA/FOO NAP002120

25 ESP/F00-002038
26 FRA/F00 006550
27 ITA/FOONAP005365
28 GER/F00008839
29 ITAFOONAP003695
30 004812

31 ITA/FOONAP005350
32 ITA/FOONAPO10357
33 ITA/FOONAP003731

34  GERFOONAP008270
35  FRA/FOONAP010012
36  SVK/FOONAP001194

37 ITA/FOONAPO10010
GRE/F00 006883
ITA/FOONAP008329

CZECHFOONAP004899

Mt 400 SURFACE GIRLS

NUM LIC CMAS
1 ITA/FOONAP005183
2 SVKF00005142
3 ITA/FOONAP003769
4 FRAFOONAP004920
5 ITA/FOONAP005309
6 FRAFOONAP008804
7 FRAF00008856
8 ITA/FOO NAP002068
9 BELFOONAP008381
10 ITA/FOONAP007032
11 FRAFOONAP009619
12 FRAFOONAP9956
12 008733
14 FRA/FOONAP006710
15 ITA/FOONAP005366
16 SVK/FOONAP008309
17 ITA/FOONAP008174
18  GERFOONAP008268
19 SVK/FOONAP008308
20 010666
21 SVKF00008303
22  AUTFOONAP008686
23 CZE/F00-009990
24 010667
25 ITAFOONAP010621
26 ~ GERFOONAP010040
27  GERFOONAP008873

STRIEGLER MALTE
VIALA ELIE

BERGERON MAXIME
MALLIOS DIMITRIOS
MIRABELLA PARIDE
KUBICEK PATRICK
VANDLIK TOMAS

NERI ALESSANDRO
FERNANDEZ FERNANDO
AOUIDAD ANTOINE
BELLINI ALESSANDRO
GRAF SVEN

DOTTI LUCA

RIEDEL NICK

DIGIESI MICHELE
COCCARO ALESSIO
CARDINALI ALESSANDRO
SCHRODER PHILLIP
GLACHANT FLORIAN
FIALA PATRIK

DEON ANDREA
BALDWIN WILLIAM PAUL
SOLIMAN SAYED

MAZAC MARTIN

SURNAME NAME
CHIARELLO DEBORA
HANAKOVA IVANA
SANVITO SARAH
NOIR AMANDINE
MAGOGA LAURA
BARUCCI MORGANE
MORIN TIPHANIE
CRIVELLARI GIORGIA
GREGOIRE ELODIE
OLMASTRONI ALICE
RONDI JEANNE
FRADET MARINE
MUEHLIG JOSEPHA
CORRE MATHILDE
MURABITO ALESSIA
DEMCAKOVA LENKA
GALLI NICOLE
TEGTOW LISA
JANOSKOVA KATARINA
KOKESOVA LENKA
HOFBAUEROVA VERONIKA
POLJANC TANJA
STRELCOVA LUCIE
JURECKOVA NIKOLA
ZAGALLO MARZIA
MAAK CHANTAL
ELSA HAUSDORF

1993
1991
1986
1990
1990
1993
1989
1988
1990
1982
1993
1972
1992
1993
1994
1992
1989
1992
1985
1990
1986
1992
1985

1995

YEAR
1996
1994
1995
1996
1994
1996
1996
1994
1994
1997
1997
1996
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1995
1998
1997
1997
1996
1996
1997
1998
1994
1994

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
JUN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
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NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
TC HARZ - GERMANY
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY

KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC- out of race

TEAM'S NAME
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
CSAKB - FRANCE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
TC HARZ - GERMANY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
TC HARZ - GERMANY
SC RIESA FINSWIMMING - GERMANY

0.40,25
0.39,81
0.39,90
0.42,60
0.42,74
0.40,71
0.41,04
0.39,85
0.40,28
0.40,25
0.41,60
0.42,05
0.42,00
0.42,00
0.44,00
0.45,00
0.47,00
0.45,30
0.50,00
0.44,50
0.45,00
0.36,96
0.41,50

0.39,02

TIME
3.36,91
3.31,96
3.40,00
3.47,00
3.45,00
3.50,00
3.52,88
3.49,72
4.00,50
4.08,00
4.05,00
4.02,60
4.02,00
4.03,00
4.03,00
4.07,70
3.58,00
3.48,90
4.10,20
4.14,80
4.06,00
4.05,00
4.10,48
4.18,00
4.15,00
4.11,30
4.10,00

0.40,50
0.40,53
0.40,55
0.40,67
0.40,87
0.41,50
0.41,76
0.41,91
0.42,17
0.42,50
0.42,63
0.42,80
0.43,08
0.43,18
0.44,53
0.45,01
0.45,64
0.48,83
0.49,44
0.49,84
0.51,44
DSQ
DNS

0.40,14

RESULT
3.35,38
3.39,55
3.42,02
3.43,40
3.47,40
3.47,42
3.49,50
3.50,62
3.57,65
3.58,64
3.59,88
4.01,09
4.01,09
4.03,40
4.03,76
4.04,36
4.05,92
4.07,78
4.07,80
4.08,59
4.10,12
4.11,75
4.13,79
4.15,05
4.15,52
4.16,05
4.21,33
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36
33
30
27
24
22
20
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18
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28 ITA/FOONAPO008417

29 CZE/F00-009993

30  COLFOONAP009247
ITA/FOONAP002091

Mt 400 SURFACE BOYS

NUM LIC CMAS
FRAFOONAP004921

ITA/FOONAP003763
GRE/F01 009922
SVKF00008316
FRAFOONAP006536
FRAFOONAP006538
ITAFOONAP010650
9  AUTFOONAP008685
10 005495
1 GRE/FO01 009923
12 GER/F00004990
13 GER/F00008835
14 ESP/F00-007145

0 ~NO s WN =

15 CZECHFOONAP006805

16 FRA/FOONAP006741
17 008391

18 ESP/F00-005151
19  GERFOONAP008267
20 ITA/FOONAP008415
21 SVK7FOONAP009863
22 AUTFO0P109000219
23 ITA/FOONAP005351
24 ITA/FOONAP008205

Mt 400 SURFACE WOMEN

NUM LIC CMAS

1 000503

2 ITA/FOONAP000349

3 CZE/F001045

4 POL/F01000208

5 CZE/F00/1030

6 003798

7 ITAFOONAP002105

8 BELFOONAP001830

9  COLFOONAP005993
10 ITA/FOONAP002084
11 GER/FOONAP005793
12 FRA/F00 001419
13 FRAFOONAP002646
14 ITAFOONAP003650
15 AUTFOONAP000533
16 006844
17 ITA/FOONAP000698
18 FRA/FO0 003549
19 004804
20 ITA/FOONAP004252

CZECHFOONAP003390

STEFANINI MARIACHIARA
CERNOUSKOVA KLARA
CAMILA BAEZ
NARDIELLO FEDERICA

SURNAME NAME

NOIR ALEXANDRE
SPANIHEL PETR
ALLEGRETTI GIANLUCA
KAZAKOPOULOS IOANNIS
STARKO DAVID
BRETON GREGOIRE
CRISANTE NICOLA
ADAMI LUCA

SETZ JOHANNES

VAN DE SAND ERIK
PAPADOPOULOS PANAGIOTIS
SENF ALEXANDER
HEISE SEBASTIAN
SARASOLA JOSU
DOFEK ONDREJ
FANIZZA MARCO
TISCHER DIRK
GOROSTIZU GURUTZ
GROSSLER MICHAEL
NASSI FRANCESCO
BUKOR ADAM
TWARDOWSKI DOMINIK
LUCA FONTANESI
FLORIAN FRANCESCO

SURNAME NAME

PILZ SANDRA
VIERO GIORGIA
SVOZILOVA ZUZANA
TRUSZCZYNSKA KATARZYNA
HOSTINSKA PETRA
HAASE CAROLIN
DONADELLO VIOLA
SIX CHARLOTTE
KELLY PEREZ
RAVAGLIA CHIARA
SCHAFER LISA
SAINT-JOURS LISA
FILS-LYCAON MEREDITH
RIZZI ILARIA
KASTNER ANITA
TISCHER JULIA
SEREGNI PETRA
LECOMTE LAURA
SAUPE CHRISTIN
MERCURI ANNA

1998
1997
1995
1994

YEAR
1994
1995
1994
1994
1996
1994
1997
1995
1995
1994
1995
1994
1995
1996
1997
1996
1996
1994
1995
1998
1999
1995
1995
1998

YEAR
1980
1988
1989
1990
1982
1990
1990
1988
1993
1991
1992
1982
1990
1993
1990
1992
1990
1988
1991
1982

JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

===
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ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
TC HARZ - GERMANY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KSP TRITON SALA - SLOVAKIA
LTC - AUSTRIA
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC
TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND
KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALME - FRANCE
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

4.24,00
4.22,24
4.00,10
3.46,41

TIME
3.13,00
3.20,11
3.23,00
3.21,11
3.33,25
3.27,50
3.36,00
3.32,40
3.41,42
3.38,00
3.32,25
3.30,00
3.49,50
3.46,61
3.44,00
3.55,50
3.55,00
3.56,83
3.57,80
4.26,09
4.12,05
4.02,10
4.24,00
4.20,00

TIME
3.24,00
3.22,70
3.30,18
3.34,00
3.36,20
3.42,00
3.36,00
3.41,50
3.32,60
3.35,98
3.40,00
3.39,78
3.46,34
3.46,19
3.46,00
3.52,00
3.45,00
3.49,43
3.43,00
3.45,00

4.22,47

4.31,30

4.33,07
DNS

RESULT
3.16,86
3.20,64
3.21,09
3.22,61
3.24,83
3.28,41
3.28,89
3.32,27
3.32,97
3.36,48
3.37,33
3.40,43
3.44,34
3.46,41
3.47,57
4.00,93
4.03,60
4.04,03
4.04,60
4.04,97
411,54
417,62
4.18,56
4.2544

RESULT
3.26,54
3.28,92
3.30,30
3.33,26
3.34,33
3.35,14
3.35,64
3.38,38
3.39,26
3.39,32
3.39,55
3.41,35
3.41,65
3.46,75
3.47,18
3.50,19
3.50,92
3.51,01
3.52,93
3.53,99

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
18
14
12
10
9

N WA OO N

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
18
14
12
10
9

8
7
6



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
34

ESP/FOONAP003475
FRA/F006708
COLFOONAP009337
GER/F00003618
ITAFOONAP003694
ITA/FOO NAP001334
BELFOONAP000135
ITA/FOONAP005185
ITA/FOONAP005364
ITA/FOONAP010037
ITA/FOONAP003734
SVKF00009862
FRA/FOONAPO006709
SVKF00008316

ITA/FOONAP009935

Mt 400 SURFACE MEN

NUM

LIC CMAS
ITAFOONAP0O00115
GER/FOONAP006986
GERFOONAP002660
CZEFOONAPO003395
ITA/FOONAPO000694
ITAFOONAP005347
SVK/FOONAP001887
COLFOONAP009250
ITA/FOONAPO00087
ITA/FOONAP003779
SVK/FOONAP001845
ESP/F00-002040
GERFOONAPQ08270
GRE/FOONAP010646
ESP/F00-002041
ITA/FOONAP005305
FRA/FOONAP009957
ITA/FOONAP001643

Mt 50 SURFACE GIRLS

POS

0 N A NDN -

-
N =~ O ©

13
14

LIC CMAS
FRAFOONAP004919
GRE/F00 006877
ITA/FOO NAP005288
ITA/FOONAPO07040
ITAFOONAP003651

CZECHFOONAP008330

GRE/F00 006878
ITA/FOONAP006916
ITA/FOONAP005367
FRAFOONAP006546
FRAFOONAP006670

CZECHFOONAP004900

ITA/FOONAP005353
CZE/F00-003388

ARREGUI AMAIA

CINDY ELENA

LAURA RIVERA
SCHNEIDERE DIANA
BISCAZZO LINDA
CASADIO MARINA
GELEYENS SHARONA
CARRIERI VERONICA
SALI MARTA

BARELLI VANESSA
PICCHIO ELEONORA
KARACSONYOVA EMESE
CORRE ANAIS
ZUSTAKOVA MICHAELA

BONGIORNI GIULIA

SURNAME NAME

FIGINI STEFANO
LAUSCHUS MAX
OEFNER CHRISTOPH
VALEK LIBOR

ROTA ALBERTO
GINO DAVIDE

IDESIC MICHAL
ALEJANDRO FONSECA
MANCA DAVIDE
BORGATO ELIA
CHRISTOV ADAM
GARIN JUAN JOSE
SCHRODER PHILLIP
LEVENTIS DIMITRIOS
SARASOLA GORKA
TOSELLI DAVID
FACHE ANTOINE
MALLEGNI SIMONE

SURNAME NAME

SERY JEANNE
NTOURANIDI SOFIA
MARCARELLI BENEDETTA
BOLOGNA GIULIA
ERRANI FRANCESCA
KREPELKOVA KLARA
SOULI DIMITRA
ERRANI FEDERICA
BELLINI FEDERICA
SEBASTIA LEA
MARCHESCHI ELISA
FIGAROVA VENDULA
MALAVASI GIULIA
SVOBODOVA RADKA

1982
1992
1985
1987
1987
1991
1988
1993
1991
1996
1990
1997
1995
1996

1993

YEAR
1987
1990
1990
1991
1991
1993
1991
1991
1979
1993
1990
1990
1992
1992
1990
1981
1977
1982

YEAR
1995
1994
1995
1996
1994
1998
1995
1996
1996
1997
1996
1995
1994
1994

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
JUN
SEN
JUN
JUN
JUN

SEN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
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IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
MARSOUINS DE VALENCE - FRANCE
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA

NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY - out of race

TEAM'S NAME
C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY
TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY
TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY
UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
TC HARZ - GERMANY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC

4.07,77
3.58,00
3.50,00
4.10,00
3.52,00
3.51,77
3.56,00
3.53,27
4.00,00
4.13,33
4.04,00
4.00,00
4.10,00
4.27,13

4.10,00

TIME
2.59,09
3.08,50
3.08,45
3.12,40
3.14,25
3.15,43
3.21,30
3.20,00
3.20,00
3.26,54
3.15,27
3.33,58
3.46,10
3.42,00
3.38,57
3.45,00
3.53,50
3.16,94

TIME
0.19,80
0.20,84
0.19,61
0.20,50
0.20,05
0.20,76
0.20,66
0.20,75
0.21,30
0.21,50
0.21,50
0.21,83
0.23,01
0.21,74

3.55,10
3.55,28
3.55,78
3.56,12
3.56,54
3.56,54
3.56,85
3.58,02
4.01,54
4.11,07
4.11,37
4.13,17
4.14,58
4.29,80

4.13,33

RESULT
3.02,12
3.05,47
3.06,88
3.14,86
3.17,00
3.19,57
3.22,27
3.22,75
3.26,88
3.27,53
3.28,66
3.29,63
3.43,69
3.44,44
3.45,28
3.53,85
3.59,51
DNS

RESULT
0.19,68
0.20,22
0.20,22
0.20,37
0.20,54
0.20,69
0.20,77
0.20,88
0.20,94
0.21,57
0.21,58
0.22,04
0.22,07
0.22,21

Y S I NG

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
18
14
12
10

9

POINTS
50
46
46
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
18
14



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

SVKF00003558
AUTFOONAP008686
FRAFOONAP006628
GERFOONAP008269
ITAFOONAP010619

SVKF00009864
GERFOONAP008266

GER/F00009905
BELFOONAP008381
GER/F00009396
BELFOONAP009927
ITAFOONAP010620
ITA/FOONAP003606

POL/F01009940
AUTFOONAP010327
ITA/FOONAP010641

Mt 50 SURFACE BOYS

POS

0 N O s WN =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

LIC CMAS

CZECHFOONAP004899

FRAFOONAP006535
GER/F00006794
GRE/F00 006881
GRE/F00 006882

CZECHFOONAP003387

ITA/(FOONAP008343
ITA/FOONAP005283
FRA/FOONAP010013
GRE/FOONAP010647
ITA/FOONAP008284
ESP/FOONAPO007147
CZEFOONAP009999
ITA/FOONAP005350
ITA/FOONAP005325
ESP/F00-008253
ESP/F00-007139
ITA/FOONAP010622
ITA/FOONAP010036
CRO/FOONAP008565
ITAFOONAP010618
SVK7FOONAP009863
ITA/FOONAP008418
SVKF00003563

Mt 50 SURFACE WOMEN

POS

© 00 NO U WN -

LIC CMAS
FRA/F00 000777
ITA/FOONAP003762
GRE/FOONAP004043
FRA/FOONAP001210
ITA/FOONAP002145
006788
FRA/FOONAP006530
CRO/FOONAP008567
ITA/(FOONAP005360

POLOVINCAKOVA DENISA
POLJANC TANJA
BOTTEY MORGANE
KUHN TESSA

POLATO ANNA
ERTELOVA ZUZANA
FISCHER LUISE
WUNDERICH NATALIE
GREGOIRE ELODIE
STRIEGLER FREYA
LECOMTE CONSTANCE
FECCHIO LAURA
TOMASSI ALESSIA
ZWOLINSKA ANGELIKA
ZRILIC SARA
CAPODICASA DENISE

SURNAME NAME

MAZAC MARTIN

BARUCCI FLORENT
ZEUNER SIDNEY
THEODORIDIS ANASTASIOS

KARANTONIS OIKONOMOU PERIKLIS

BARTEK JAN
GIUGNI ANDREA
CIANFONI MASSIMILIANO
SAADANI IYAGH
LEVENTIS VASILEIOS
BARALDI MATTIA
ZUBIZARRETA JOKIN
RAIN VOJTECH

DIGIESI MICHELE
YOUSSEF AWAD ANDREA
LASA INAKI

GARIN INAKI

TOMBA DAVIDE
SANTORO SIMONE
BRIZIC MATE

MENALDO MATTIA
BUKOR ADAM
VANGHETTI PIETRO
ANDREANSKY MARTIN

SURNAME NAME

HEITZ CAMILLE
BATTILANI LAURA
KTENA SOFIA
BOURON CAMILLE
BARONCINI SILVIA
VOGEL PATRICIA
DUMONTIER ALISON
BASSI DORA
MALAGOLI FEDERICA

1994
1996
1995
1996
1996
1998
1995
1996
1994
1996
1996
1998
1995
1996
1997
1998

YEAR
1995
1994
1996
1995
1995
1994
1996
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1996
1994
1994
1996
1995
1998
1997
1995
1995
1999
1998
1994

YEAR
1986
1993
1986
1990
1985
1991
1993
1993
1993

JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

S22z
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KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE - FRANCE
TC HARZ - GERMANY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
TC HARZ - GERMANY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
WKS POZNAN - POLAND
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
KSP TRITON SALA - SLOVAKIA
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA

TEAM'S NAME
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOLOS - GREECE
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALMES - FRANCE
KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY

0.22,36
0.23,50
0.21,73
0.23,10
0.22,70
0.24,45
0.23,10
0.23,46
0.22,90
0.23,33
0.24,10
0.25,00
0.25,50
0.21,95
0.25,75
0.27,00

TIME
0.17,57
0.17,60
0.19,50
0.18,36
0.18,12
0.17,74
0.18,30
0.19,60
0.19,00
0.20,60
0.20,24
0.18,95
0.21,00
0.20,54
0.20,50
0.21,34
0.20,61
0.22,00
0.24,50
0.22,00
0.22,00
0.25,52
0.26,89
0.18,31

TIME
0.19,21
0.19,07
0.19,10
0.19,90
0.19,50
0.20,50
0.19,00
0.21,00
0.20,30

0.22,55
0.22,64
0.22,79
0.22,84
0.22,97
0.22,98
0.23,06
0.23,11
0.23,21
0.23,80
0.24,24
0.24,25
0.24,62
0.25,71
0.25,75
0.26,35

RESULT
0.17,29
0.17,66
0.18,22
0.18,24
0.18,26
0.18,32
0.18,88
0.19,63
0.19,87
0.19,99
0.20,08
0.20,14
0.20,29
0.20,61
0.20,68
0.21,14
0.21,66
0.22,43
0.22,81
0.22,86
0.23,67
0.24,11
0.26,58
DNS

RESULT
0.19,33
0.19,70
0.19,74
0.19,75
0.20,20
0.20,33
0.20,42
0.20,56
0.20,69

-
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POINTS
50
46
46
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
18
14
12
10

9
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POINTS
50
46
46
39
36
33
30
27
24



ESP/FOONAP003523
SVK/FOONAP003567
GER/F00003618
SVK/FOONAP003566
FRAFOONAP001211
GRE/F00 006879
ITA/FOO NAP002067
FRA/F00 007173
ITA/FOONAP000114
ITA/(FOONAP003781
CZE/F009995
ITA/FOONAP005307
ITA/FOONAP000117
GRE/FOONAP010648
ITAFOONAP002114
ESP/FOONAP005156
GERFOONAP010039
GRE/FOONAP008228
SVKF00001862
ITA/FOONAP010359

CZECHFOONAP006804

010666

Mt 50 SURFACE MEN

POS

0 ~NOoO s WN =

LIC CMAS
ITAFOONAP000084
ITAFOONAP000091
ITAFOONAP000088
CZEFOONAP003397
ITAFOONAP002103

FRA/F002594
ITAFOONAP005382
GER/FOONAP001204
ITA/FOONAP001335
ESP/F00-002042
003333
FRA/F00 004234
GRE/FOONAP008224
FRA/FOONAP003383

002661

FRAFOONAP003701
FRA/F00 006550
SVK/FOONAP001198
SVK/FOONAP006817
004812
GERFOONAP001206
ESP/F00-002038
ITA/FOONAP010357
ITA/FOONAP003609
SVK/FOONAP006777
GERFOONAP008271
ITA/FOONAP005365
ITA/FOONAP003764
ESP/FOONAP006756

VARELA MARA
CHRISTOVOVA ZUZANA
SCHNEIDERE DIANA
ORAVCOVA LUBICA
DELIZE MARION
CHATZILIA GEORGIA
DOGANA STEFANIA
GUILLOTIN CLARA
CAROSI GAIA
MODENA SILVIA
ELEFANTOVA LENKA
FLORIAN VERONICA
MURABITO SERENA
PRIVILEGIO GLORIA
TRAVERSARO LETIZIA
ZUBELDIA INGE

LNDE JENNY

THEOU ELENI
CIBULOVA ZUZKA
ZECCHINI ALESSIA

HANZELKOVA MARTINA
KOKESOVA LENKA

SURNAME NAME
FUMAROLA CESARE
NAVA ANDREA
MANCINI GIANLUCA
PELESKA OLDRICH
FASSETTA NICOLA
COCHOU NICOLAS
CRISTOFARI GIONA
OSTROWSKY JENS PETER
DE CEGLIE DAVIDE
INSAUSTI AITOR
MALKOWSKI JAN
WERBROUCK FLORIAN
MALLIOS DIMITRIOS
COVILI SEBASTIEN
ROESICKE FELIX
VIALA ELIE

AOUIDAD ANTOINE
VACULCIK PAVOL
KUBICEK PATRICK
RIEDEL NICK
SCHAFER TIM
FERNANDEZ FERNANDO
COCCARO ALESSIO
MIRABELLA PARIDE
VANDLIK TOMAS
KALIS CHRIS

BELLINI ALESSANDRO
DIGIESI GIACINTO
ESTEBAN MIKEL

1992
1992
1987
1993
1990
1992
1992
1988
1989
1993
1988
1993
1988
1988
1992
1993
1991
1990
1993
1992

1997
1997

YEAR
1985
1982
1980
1993
1991
1985
1993
1990
1990
1990
1993
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1982
1985
1993
1993
1988
1990
1992
1990
1989
1988
1993
1992
1986

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

JUN
JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
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IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN
TC HARZ - GERMANY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC- out of race
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC- out of race

TEAM'S NAME
SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY
C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY
UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
TSC ROSTOCK 1957 - GERMANY
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
SPONDYLE ANTIBES - FRANCE
TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY
CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY
TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
TC HARZ - GERMANY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN

0.20,54
0.19,86
0.20,75
0.19,87
0.20,50
0.21,99
0.20,86
0.21,12
0.21,32
0.22,30
0.22,40
0.22,00
0.23,00
0.22,60
0.22,00
0.22,42
0.23,20
0.23,60
0.23,22
0.25,00

0.21.78
0.23,00

TIME
0.15,88
0.16,32
0.16,16
0.16,90
0.17,80
0.16,56
0.16,92
0.17,40
0.17,90
0.17,86
0.17,30
0.17,45
0.19,00
0.18,05
0.18,30
0.17,80
0.17,29
0.18,50
0.18,72
0.18,80
0.17,89
0.17,86
0.19,00
0.19,36
0.18,59
0.19,20
0.19,00
0.19,20
0.19,74

0.20,87
0.20,93
0.21,24
0.21,25
0.21,53
0.21,56
0.21,60
0.21,82
0.21,86
0.22,17
0.22,23
0.22,32
0.22,33
0.22,55
0.22,57
0.22,62
0.23,70
0.23,74
0.23,76
0.26,46

0.22,50
0.23,08

RESULT
0.15,62
0.16,53
0.16,98
0.17,24
0.17,54
0.17,56
0.17,75
0.17,89
0.17,96
0.17,98
0.18,03
0.18,33
0.18,54
0.18,54
0.18,55
0.18,62
0.18,67
0.18,69
0.18,70
0.18,72
0.18,77
0.18,87
0.18,90
0.19,10
0.19,11
0.19,47
0.19,53
0.19,54
0.19,61
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POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
16
12
10
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ITAFOONAP003695
GRE/FO01 009922
ITA/FOONAP000087
GRE/FOONAPO010646
ITA/FOONAP003731
ITA/FOONAP009926
ITA/FOONAP010010
GERFOONAP002659

CZECHFOONAP003389
CZECHFOONAP006805

Mt 200 BIFINS GIRLS

NUM

- O © O NO O H» WN =

-

LIC CMAS
ITA/FOONAP005322
ITAFOONAP0O08638

CZE/F00-006799
FRAFOONAP009509
POL/F01009940
SVKF00008302
ITAFOONAP010619
ITA/FOONAP010360
ITA/FOONAP010007
FRAFOONAP006674
ITA/FOONAP010038

Mt 200 BIFINS BOYS

NUM

0 N A O WN -

LIC CMAS
SVKF00005144
SVKF00005143

ITA/FOONAP009936
ITA/FOONAP010356
ITA/FOONAP007043
ITA/FOONAP010035
ITA/FOONAP005279
ITA/FOONAP010034
ITA/FOONAP010671
ITA/FOONAP010643

Mt 200 BIFINS WOMEN

NUM

LIC CMAS
CZE/F002615
ITAFOONAP008637
ITA/FOONAP005184
ITA/FOONAP002089
ITA/FOONAP010642
SVKF00003562
ITA/FOONAP000698
POL/F01005003
CRO/FOONAP010324
CRO/FOONAP001180
ITA/FOONAP000119
SVK/FOONAP010645
ITA/FOONAP004252

DOTTI LUCA
KAZAKOPOULOS IOANNIS
MANCA DAVIDE
LEVENTIS DIMITRIOS
CARDINALI ALESSANDRO
SCARANO SIMONE

DEON ANDREA

SCHAFER JAKOB

JAROLIM JAKUB
DOFEK ONDREJ

SURNAME NAME

POMPEI CINDY
BARBON ERICA
POLISENSKA BEATA
JOUANAUD MIREILLE ANNE
ZWOLINSKA ANGELIKA
HRASKOVA ZUZANA
POLATO ANNA
ALICICCO EUGENIA
DE ADAMO CAMILLA
DROUGARD AXELLE
MAURO DESIREE

SURNAME NAME

FULOP MICHAL

REVAY ROMAN
BRAMBILLA ALESSANDRO
FERRARIS GIULIO
CONDOTTA LORENZO

DE ANGELIS ALESSANDRO2
MIRABILE LUCA
CHIUMENTO MIRKO

DI SALVATORI RICCARDO
SIRONI MARCO

SURNAME NAME
SVOZILOVA MARKETA
BUOSI SIVIA
DIRKMAAT FARIDA
RAO SIMONA
CAMPELLI ELISABETTA
CHOMUTOVA RADKA
SEREGNI PETRA
POLAK JUSTYNA
GRUBISA IVA
GIGOVIC SANJA
RICCIO ARTEMISIA
LAZAROVA MARTINA
MERCURI ANNA

1992
1994
1979
1992
1989
1993
1986
1990

1995
1997

YEAR
1994
1995
1995
1994
1996
1999
1996
1999
1998
1996
1998

YEAR
1995
1994
1994
1994
1997
1994
1994
1996
1995
1994

YEAR
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1990
1992
1992
1985
1988
1992
1982

SEN
JUN
SEN

SEN

SEN

SEN

SEN

SEN

JUN
JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
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SNP PADOVA - ITALY
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY

KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC- out of race
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC- out of race

TEAM'S NAME
RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA ASD - ITALY
S.S.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
WKS POZNAN - POLAND
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
SIS ROMA NUOTO - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC
S.8.D. NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
FLOTA GDYNIA - POLAND
KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA
KPA 3.MAJ - CROATIA
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

0.19,00
0.19,30
0.19,20
0.19,90
0.20,00
0.22,00
0.20,00
0.18,32

0.18.39
0.20,31

TIME
1.54,00
1.56,49
1.59,30
2.06,00
1.59,82
2.06,89
2.08,00
2.10,40
2.12,00
2.15,00

ST

TIME
1.45,10
1.47,00
1.48,40
1.58,70
2.04,00

ST
1.51,40
ST
2.47,90
2.10,00

TIME
1.53,80
1.58,87
1.56,42
1.57,37
2.08,00
2.05,00
2.05,00
1.58,30
2.09,00
2.05,00
2.12,00
2.05,00
2.04,00

0.19,72
0.19,77
0.19,93
0.20,19
0.20,41
0.21,54
0.23,28
DNS

0.18,30
0.20,16

RESULT
1.55,57
1.57,93
1.58,20
2.02,73
2.03,37
2.08,30
2.11,54
2.12,98
2.13,40
2.17,68
2.24,29

RESULT
1.45,42
1.46,65
1.49,04
1.55,99
2.00,40
2.04,79
2.05,66
217,12
2.45,04
DNS

RESULT
1.54,36
1.57,65
1.58,96
1.59,71
2.00,01
2.01,28
2.01,92
2.02,42
2.03,06
2.03,47
2.06,69
2.10,23
2.10,40

A A A A A A A

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16

NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
PLUMA
PROSTAR
CARAVELLE
RONDINELLA

NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
RONDINELLA
PROSTA
RONDINELLA
PLUMA
RONDINELLA
RONDINELLA

NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
PROSTAR
NAJADE
NAJADE
NAJADE
PLUMA
RACING
PROSTAR



14 COLFOONAP009366
15 ITA/FOONAP0010658
16 ITA/FOONAP005306
17 SVKF00009865
GRE/FOONAP008226
Mt 200 BIFINS MEN
NUM LIC CMAS
1 ITAFOONAP002110
2 SVKF00004939
3 SVK/FOONAP006778
4 SVK/FOONAP005834
5 SVKF00004939
6 ITA/FOO NAP006889
7 SVK/FOONAP001887
8 ITA/FOONAP003735
9 COLFOONAP009338
10 BELFOONAP006998
GRE/FOONAP004915
ITA/FOONAP000692
RELAY 4X100 GIRLS
NUM
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
RELAY 4X100 BOYS
NUM
1
2
3
4
5
RELAY 4X100 WOMEN
NUM
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

ISABELLA MENDEZ

DE ANGELIS ERIKA
CONDOTTA ANNASILVIA
ZELINOVA LUCIA
KONTZALI ELENI

SURNAME NAME
POLATO MATTEO
MEDO MILAN
TERKOVIC RICHARD
NITRIANSKY RASTISLAV
PAVLIK JAN
CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO
IDESIC MICHAL
BARDOCCI JACOPO
NICOLAS SANCHEZ
ENGELS GUYLIANN
BALOKAS LOUKAS
STASI FRANCESCO

ATHLETES
SERY(JUN)-NOIR(JUN)-MARCHESCHI(JUN)-DUPONT(JUN)
HANAKOVA(JUN)-HRASKOVA(JUN)-POLOVINCAKOVA(JUN)- LISIKOVA(JUN)
KREPELKOVA (JUN)-HANZELKOVA (JUN)-KOKESOVA (JUN) - FIGAROVA(JUN)
MARCARELLI(JUN)-BARDOCCI(JUN)-OLMASTRONI(JUN)-STEFANINI(JUN)
FISCHER(JUN)-KUHN(JUN)-MAAK(JUN)-TEGTOW(JUN)
BELLINI(JUN)-SANVITO(JUN)-MURABITO(JUN)-CAPODICASA(JUN)
POLISENSKA(JUN))-STRELCOVA(JUN)-NOVAKOVA(JUN)- SVOBODOVA(JUN)

ATHLETES
SPANIHEL (JUN) - MAZAC (JUN)- JAROLIM (JUN) - BARTEK (JUN)
ANDREANSKY (JUN)-FULOP(JUN)-STARKO(JUN)-RAVAY (JUN)
ALLEGRETTI(JUN)BAUDI(JUN)DIGIESI(JUN)BARALDI(JUN)
GARIN(B)-GOROSTIZU(B)-SARASOLA(B)-LASA(B)
CIANFONI(JUN)-NASSI(JUN)-PICCHIO(JUN)-VANGHETTI(JUN)

ATHLETES
PASQUALOTTI(SEN)GUILLOTIN(SEN)-SAINT-JOURS(SEN)-HEITZ(SEN)
VIERO(SEN)-MALAGOLI(SEN)-MODENA(SEN)-BARAVELLI(SEN)
CHIARELLO(JUN)-CARRIERI(SEN)-NARDIELLO(JUN)-DIRKMAAT(SEN)
SOULI(JUN)-PAPADOPOULOU(JUN)-CHATZILIA(SEN)-NTOURANIDI(JUN)
ERRANI FED.(JUN)-ERRANI FR.(JUN)-RIZZI |.(SEN)-RAVAGLIA C.(SEN)
PEREZ(SEN)-RIVERA(SEN)MENDEZ(JUN)-PEREZ(SEN)
BATTILANI(SEN)MALAVASI(JUN)FONTANESI(JUN)-GALLI(JUN)
DONADELLO(SEN)-POLATO(JUN)-TRAVERSARO(SEN)-BISCAZZO(SEN)
DE VITIS(SEN)-CAROSI(SEN)-PICCHIO(SEN)-MERCURI(SEN)
KASTNER(SEN)-ZRILIC (JUN ).-POLJANC(JUN)-CHUDZIK(SEN)

SIX (SEN)-GREGOIRE (JUN)-LECOMTE (JUN)-GELEYNS (SEN)
ARREGUI(A)-CARRERA(A)-ZUBELDIA(A)-VARELA(A)

1992
1991
1992
1998
1984

YEAR
1992
1991
1993
1993
1989
1990
1991
1993
1991
1993
1986
1990

SEN
SEN
SEN
JUN
SEN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN
JUN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
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CAFAM - COLOMBIA
ASD NUOTO RIETI (ITALY)
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE

TEAM'S NAME
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA - out of race
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
AIX NATATION - FRANCE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
TC HARZ - GERMANY
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC

TEAM'S NAME
KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN - CZECH REPUBLIC
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY
CAFAM - COLOMBIA
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA
AQUANI NIVELLES - BELGIUM
IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN

1.51,53
2.19,80
2.09,00
2.33,00
2.10,00

TIME
1.41,90
1.45,65
1.44,45
1.47,24
1.49,65
1.50,11
1.53,63
1.53,52
1.50,53
2.00,50
1.56,00
1.52,00

TIME
3.05,00
3.20,00
3.12,80

ST
3.26,80
3.20,80
3.42,00

TIME
2.40,00
2.53,00
2.50,00
3.14,52

ST

TIME
2.59,99
3.03,00
3.00,94
3.10,00
2.54,00
3.00,30
3.35,00
3.25,00

ST
3.18,00
3.20,00
3.17,36

2.16,44
2.18,26
2.19,05
2.24,80
DNS

RESULT
1.41,04
1.46,14
1.46,98
1.49,60
1.50,37
1.51,29
1.52,68
1.53,35
1.56,39
2.03,14
DNS
DNS

RESULT
3.07,49
3.11,01
3.16,57
3.18,53
3.24,22
3.27,41
3.28,35

RESULT
2.38,88
2.47,88
2.51,63
3.13,54
3.28,31

RESULT
2.57,48
3.03,51
3.03,73
3.04,19
3.05,08
3.10,15
3.15,58
3.16,19
3.16,70
3.19,78
3.20,18
3.20,23

14
12
10

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18

NAJADE
RONDINELLA
PLUMA
NAJADE

PROSTAR
NAJADE
PROSTAR
PROSTAR
NAJADE
PROSTAR
NAJADE
PROSTAR
NAJADE
PROSTAR

1A TIME
0.44,11
0.45,41
0.47,61
0.46,90
0.51,68
0.48,15
0.49,46

1A TIME
0.39,21
0.40,77
0.42,76
0.48,15
0.45,77

1A TIME
0.43,31
0.44,11
0.43,88
0.44,85
0.47,98
0.44,13
0.44,96
0.46,10
0.46,40
0.46,71
0.46,93
0.49,88



RELAY 4X100 MEN

NUM

RELAY OUT OF RACE

NUM

A WON =

13
14
15
16
17

N G WN =

SEREGNI(SEN)-SALI(SEN)-MURABITO(SEN)-BONGIORNI(SEN)
SCHNEIDER(SEN)-STRIEGLER(JUN)-LORENZ(JUN)-WUNDERLICH(JUN)
THEOU(SEN)-PANTELIDI(SEN)-KONTZALI(SEN)-PRIVILEGIO(SEN)
CHOMUTOVA(SEN)-KARACYONZOVA(SEN)-CIBULOVA(SEN)-JANIGOVA(SEN)
DE ADAMO(JUN)-MAGOGA(SEN)-FLORIAN(SEN)-CONDOTTA(SEN)

ATHLETES
NAVA(SEN)-MANCINI(SEN)-LANDI(SEN)-FIGINI(SEN)
MILAN(JUN)-FUMAROLA(SEN)ADAMI(JUN)-GINO(SEN)
BALDWIN(SEN)-KARANTONIS(JUN)-THEODORIDIS(JUN)-PAPADOPOULOS(JUN)
MALLIOS(SEN)-BALOKAS(SEN)LEVENTIS DIM(SEN)-DIMARIDIS(SEN)
FERNANDEZ CASTILLO(SEN)-BRILHAULT(SEN)-AOUIDAD(SEN)-WERBROUCK(SEN)
SENF(JUN)-ZEUNER(JUN)-GRAF(SEN)-STRIEGLER MALTE(SEN)
VIALA(SEN)-BRETON(JUN)-CRISANTE(JUN)-BARUCCI(JUN)
ROTA(SEN)-SANTAMBROGIO(SEN)-MANCA(SEN)-BELLINI(SEN)
INSAUSTI(A)-SARASOLA (A)-GARIN(A)-FERNANDEZ(A)
ZANARDI(SEN)-GIUGNI(JUN)-BORGATO(SEN)-BETTALICO(SEN)
FIALA(SEN)-SKACANYI(JUN)-VANDLIK(SEN)-CHRISTOV(SEN)
VISTOLI(SEN)-CAVINA(JUN)-CHIOZZINI(SEN)-NERI(SEN)
COCCARO(SEN)-CARDINALI(SEN)-BARDOCCI(SEN)MIRABILE(SEN)
SCARANO(SEN)DIGIESI (SEN JFONTANESI(SEN)AGLIOLO(SEN)
TOSELLI(SEN)-BUOSI(JUN)-FFLORIAN(JUN)-DEON(SEN)
MIRABELLA(SEN)-CHIUMENTO(JUN)-DEANGELIS2(JUN)-SANTORO(JUN)
RAMPAZZO(SEN)-POLATO(SEN)-DOTTI(SEN)-FASSETTA(SEN)

ATHLETES
PILZ(SEN)-HAASE(SEN)-SCHAFER(SEN)-VOGEL(SEN)
MUEHLING(SEN)-SAUPE(SEN)-LINDE(SEN)-TISCHER(SEN)
OSTOWSKY(SEN)-MALKOWSKI(SEN)-OEFNER(SEN)-LAUSCHUS(SEN)
SCHAFER(SEN)-ROESICKE(SEN)-KAHLIO(SEN)-RIEDEL(SEN)

SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

GROUP
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN
SEN

GROUP

z2zss

=%
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NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
KVS CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
C.N. FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY
SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY
A.O. NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE
PARIS PALMES OLYMPIQUE - FRANCE
NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY
CCNP LACIOTAT - FRANCE
NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO - ITALY
ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK - SPAIN
ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI - ITALY
KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA
ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY
ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY
ASD SWEE T TEAM N.P. MODENA - ITALY
NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY
NEWLINE-AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY
SNP PADOVA - ITALY

TEAM'S NAME
GER-MIX - OUT OF RACE
GER-MIX - OUT OF RACE
GER-MIX - OUT OF RACE
GER-MIX - OUT OF RACE

3.30,00
3.18,00
3.26,50
3.30,00
3.20,00

TIME
2.30,81
2.38,60
2.38,00
2.46,50
2.40,78
2.42,50
2.45,00
2.40,30
2.45,91
2.44,00
2.50,22
2.58,00

ST
3.05,00
2.58,00

ST
2.50,00

TIME
ST
ST
ST
ST

3.22,16
3.23,29
3.23,56
3.29,24
3.37,91

RESULT
2.33,75
2.37,49
2.42,08
2.45,10
2.45,25
2.45,31
2.47,09
24717
2.47,36
2.51,50
2.55,64
3.02,48
3.12,88
3.13,50
3.23,71
3.28,76
DSQ

RESULT
2.58,61
3.22,94
2.31,01
2.48,83

16
14
12
10

POINTS
50
46
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

1A TIME
0.41,69
0.49,58
0.37,58
0.41,87

0.49,37
0.47,30
0.52,08
0.49,14
0.59,18

1A TIME
0.36,25
0.40,35
0.36,80
0.40,44
0.38,24
0.42,36
0.41,05
0.41,47
0.40,14
0.39,11
0.49,29
0.46,07
0.41,47
0.53,51
0.47,08
0.41,39
DSQ



world cup lignano 26-27/03/2010

classification JUNF JUNM SENF SENM TOT
1 CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 436 448 139 111 1134
2 ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 376 348 244 88 1056
3 KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN -CZECH REPUBLIC 321 641 28 990
4 NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 334 354 65 132 885
5 NORD PADANIA SUB VAREDO -ITALY 329 127 142 257 855
6 AIX NATATION - FRANCE 784 784
7 NEW LINE AMENDOLA ROMA - ITALY 203 149 311 18 681
8 PARIS OLYMPIQUE PALMES - FRANCE 450 227 677
9 SNP PADOVA - ITALY 115 80 134 333 662
10 CCNP LA CIOTAT - FRANCE 166 291 31 54 542
11 ASD SWEET TEAM NP MODENA - ITALY 63 258 146 43 510
12 RECORD TEAM BOLOGNA - ITALY 245 57 122 45 469
13 SC DHFK LEIPZIG - GERMANY 132 296 27 455
14 CN FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 453 453
15 KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 26 67 343 436
16 NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI ITALY 35 271 123 429
17 SSD EURO TEAM TORINO - ITALY 180 248 428
18 NEMO PLAUEN - GERMANY 67 217 43 97 424
19 CAFAM - COLOMBIA 7 316 97 420
20 NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD - ITALY 168 131 86 34 419
21 KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 409 409
22 SUB BARACCA LUGO - ITALY 166 143 90 399
22 SPONDYLE CLUB ANTIBES - FRANCE 134 63 123 79 399
24 MARDU - ESTONIA 120 22 66 159 367
25 NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOULIAGMENI - GREECE 25 64 250 339
26 ORDIZIA K.E. URPEKOAK SPAIN 164 158 322
27 TC FEZ BERLIN - GERMANY 50 41 102 104 297
28 TSC ROSTOCK 1957 GERMANY 69 215 284
29 NEMO ZLIN - CZECH REPUBLIC 274 274
30 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA - ITALY 89 45 119 253
31 SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO - ITALY 142 95 237
32 UHLOMOST-SPORT, MOST - CZECH REPUBLIC 52 179 231
33 KSP NEPTUN BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 47 100 81 228
34 KPA 3 MAY - CROATIA 8 216 224
35 ROUEN NAGE AVEC PALME - FRANCE 67 85 71 223
36 IGARONDO URPEKOAK - SPAIN 39 134 38 211




37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

CLUB SUBAQUATIQUE LORIENTAIS - FRANCE 208 208
VIENNA DOLPHINS - AUSTRIA 43 60 99 202
TC HARTZ - GERMANY 136 19 8 38 201
TC SUBMARIN POBNECK - GERMANY 196 196
ASD NUOTO RIETI - ITALY 43 88 46 18 195
TORUNCZYK TORUN - POLAND 108 81 189
NUOVO NUOTO BOLOGNA - ITALY 129 57 186
AQUANI-NIVELLES-BELGIUM 40 15 81 22 158
NAUTICAL CLUB OF VOLOS - GREECE 130 130
FLOTA GDYNIA - POLAND 93 93

CLUB SPORTIF DU KREMLIN - FRANCE 81 81
WKS POZNAN - POLAND 76 76
TOULOUSE OLYMPIQUE PALMES - FRANCE 73 73
PIK MORNAR - CROATIA 70 70

ORKA SWIETOCHLOWICE - POLAND 64 64
SIS ROMA NUOTO - ITALY 46 46
CHERBOURG NATATION PLONGEE - FRANCE 16 16
MARSUIN DE VALENCE - FRANCE 14 14

KSP TRITON SALA - SLOVAKIA 10 10

LTC - AUSTRIA 6 6

SC RESA FINSWIMMING - GERMANY 5 5

classification girls

AIX NATATION - FRANCE 784

CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 436

ADS BELLE ARTI ROMA - ITALY 376
classification boys

KVS LAGUNA NOVY JICIN -CZECH REPUBLIC 641

CARETA ZVOLEN - SLOVAKIA 448

NIREAS GERAKA - GREECE 354

classification woman




PARIS OLYMPIQUE PALMES - FRANCE 450

KSP OLOMOUC - CZECH REPUBLIC 409

CAFAM - COLOMBIA 316
classification men

CN FIAMME ORO ROMA - ITALY 453

KSP ZRALOK BRATISLAVA - SLOVAKIA 343

SNP PADOVA - ITALY 333
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